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Missouri Lefty (MO) 7 YG 1 21 0 12.50 0 12.50 1 16.55 0 16.55 2 15.20 0 15.20 2 13.76 0 13.76 1 13.81 0 13.81 1 16.55 0 16.55 4 19.69 0 19.69 7 15.72 0 15.72 1 13.75 0 13.75 1 12.29 0 12.29 1 149.82

Missouri Traveler (MO) 7 W 2 43 1 14.31 0 14.31 2 18.45 0 18.45 5 15.54 0 15.54 3 16.35 0 16.35 3 14.83 0 14.83 2 15.67 0 15.67 1 19.12 0 19.12 3 23.12 0 23.12 10 15.61 1 20.61 12 15.47 0 15.47 2 173.47

Willie Mescal (MO) 1 49 3 51 1 14.45 0 14.45 3 16.81 0 16.81 3 15.58 1 20.58 9 18.36 0 18.36 7 15.29 0 15.29 4 20.36 0 20.36 6 16.82 0 16.82 1 20.60 0 20.60 6 16.05 0 16.05 4 16.79 0 16.79 8 176.11

Doc Hurd (MO) 2 49 4 64 0 15.70 0 15.70 4 18.96 0 18.96 8 17.43 0 17.43 6 20.50 0 20.50 13 16.41 0 16.41 7 16.32 0 16.32 2 18.43 0 18.43 2 18.72 0 18.72 4 21.08 0 21.08 13 16.24 0 16.24 5 179.79

Billy Broncstomper (MO) 1 GF 5 76 3 15.71 1 20.71 13 16.91 0 16.91 4 16.71 0 16.71 4 17.07 0 17.07 4 16.31 1 21.31 18 17.60 0 17.60 5 19.23 0 19.23 4 18.84 1 23.84 12 16.69 0 16.69 6 16.58 0 16.58 6 186.65

Naildriver (AR) 1 S 6 94 2 15.87 0 15.87 5 19.03 1 24.03 20 17.12 0 17.12 5 19.13 0 19.13 9 15.47 0 15.47 5 22.24 1 27.24 29 20.35 0 20.35 8 17.12 0 17.12 3 15.58 0 15.58 3 16.66 0 16.66 7 188.57

Ambler (AR) 1 ES 7 105 0 18.31 0 18.31 10 19.05 0 19.05 9 18.20 0 18.20 7 19.47 0 19.47 11 22.22 0 22.22 21 22.84 0 22.84 13 21.23 0 21.23 9 20.64 0 20.64 7 17.62 0 17.62 7 20.75 0 20.75 11 200.33

Stump Man (AR) 1 GF 7 105 3 17.09 0 17.09 7 18.71 0 18.71 7 16.86 1 21.86 11 17.55 0 17.55 5 18.19 0 18.19 9 26.13 0 26.13 24 19.10 1 24.10 14 18.78 1 23.78 11 16.28 0 16.28 5 20.88 0 20.88 12 204.57

Creek County Kid (OK) 1 C 9 120 1 31.99 1 36.99 97 15.76 0 15.76 1 15.00 0 15.00 1 14.89 0 14.89 2 14.93 0 14.93 3 16.44 0 16.44 3 19.68 0 19.68 6 16.70 0 16.70 2 14.99 0 14.99 2 15.72 0 15.72 3 181.10

Silent Thunder (MO) 1 C 10 133 2 19.20 0 19.20 11 19.24 0 19.24 11 21.11 0 21.11 10 19.18 0 19.18 10 19.93 0 19.93 13 22.29 0 22.29 12 19.54 0 19.54 5 20.40 1 25.40 18 24.28 0 24.28 22 18.47 1 23.47 21 213.64

Kathouse Kelli (OK) 6 LW 11 149 4 18.20 0 18.20 9 19.19 0 19.19 10 19.76 1 24.76 23 18.97 0 18.97 8 17.33 0 17.33 8 18.75 2 28.75 37 21.75 1 26.75 26 21.13 0 21.13 8 19.31 0 19.31 11 17.65 0 17.65 9 212.04

Shell Stuffer (IL) 3 49 12 164 1 16.23 0 16.23 6 18.56 0 18.56 6 23.39 0 23.39 15 17.90 0 17.90 6 16.27 0 16.27 6 21.92 0 21.92 10 38.61 1 43.61 97 19.94 0 19.94 5 17.73 0 17.73 9 16.09 0 16.09 4 211.64

J. B. Kidd (IA) 9 W 13 169 7 15.86 2 25.86 38 20.60 0 20.60 12 18.83 1 23.83 17 19.46 1 24.46 19 16.63 1 21.63 19 20.40 0 20.40 7 16.73 1 21.73 10 21.80 0 21.80 9 18.04 0 18.04 10 20.31 1 25.31 28 223.66

Jackaroo (OK) 6 SS 14 196 3 28.01 0 28.01 56 19.86 1 24.86 24 19.55 1 24.55 20 20.37 0 20.37 12 19.07 0 19.07 10 22.21 0 22.21 11 20.80 1 25.80 21 24.67 0 24.67 15 17.67 0 17.67 8 22.96 0 22.96 19 230.17

Snake Oil George (OK) 1 SS 15 236 1 20.84 0 20.84 15 22.80 1 27.80 31 24.02 0 24.02 18 24.26 0 24.26 17 19.57 0 19.57 11 24.78 0 24.78 19 23.32 0 23.32 13 31.96 0 31.96 49 29.31 0 29.31 50 20.98 0 20.98 13 246.84

Josey Kidd (OK) 10 FC 16 263 2 20.12 0 20.12 12 21.06 1 26.06 26 23.53 0 23.53 16 22.20 0 22.20 15 21.22 0 21.22 16 24.79 0 24.79 20 24.38 0 24.38 15 26.01 0 26.01 20 25.52 0 25.52 30 35.84 1 40.84 93 254.67

Back 40 (IL) 3 S 17 268 1 22.66 1 27.66 54 23.40 0 23.40 17 29.34 0 29.34 47 24.61 0 24.61 20 22.01 0 22.01 20 23.61 0 23.61 15 24.39 0 24.39 16 24.44 0 24.44 13 27.60 0 27.60 36 25.91 0 25.91 30 252.97

Fast Fingers Green (OK) 1 CB 18 281 4 21.32 1 26.32 40 23.44 0 23.44 18 21.56 1 26.56 29 32.81 0 32.81 54 21.80 1 26.80 45 23.51 1 28.51 34 22.05 0 22.05 11 25.74 0 25.74 19 21.57 0 21.57 14 22.36 0 22.36 17 256.16

The Brisco Kid (OK) 6 SD 19 287 2 20.79 0 20.79 14 28.15 0 28.15 32 22.26 0 22.26 12 24.74 0 24.74 21 22.52 0 1 32.52 69 25.65 0 25.65 23 27.27 1 32.27 50 23.72 1 28.72 34 21.89 0 21.89 17 21.50 0 21.50 15 258.49

Belle Vaquera (MO) 1 LW 20 294 3 21.33 0 21.33 17 24.49 0 24.49 22 24.94 2 34.94 71 25.21 0 25.21 22 20.58 0 20.58 15 29.84 0 29.84 43 25.43 0 25.43 18 26.67 0 26.67 22 21.78 0 21.78 15 25.56 1 30.56 49 260.83

Partner (IL) 5 SGF 21 299 2 21.56 0 21.56 18 24.70 0 24.70 23 26.25 0 26.25 28 26.28 0 26.28 27 29.01 1 34.01 75 24.25 0 24.25 17 25.61 0 25.61 19 27.58 0 27.58 26 23.40 1 28.40 44 23.90 0 23.90 22 262.54

Miss Hitem (MO) 7 LC 22 310 1 26.70 0 26.70 43 29.01 0 29.01 40 23.17 0 23.17 14 24.34 0 24.34 18 21.23 0 21.23 17 24.59 0 24.59 18 25.81 0 25.81 22 33.98 0 33.98 63 22.74 1 27.74 39 27.62 0 27.62 36 264.19

Ozark Outlaw (AR) 6 CB 23 316 2 23.40 0 23.40 25 26.23 1 31.23 52 24.69 0 24.69 21 26.13 0 26.13 24 22.52 0 22.52 23 23.99 0 23.99 16 31.06 0 31.06 44 33.83 1 38.83 75 22.57 0 22.57 18 22.82 0 22.82 18 267.24

Matt Valentine (OK) 1 SS 24 317 4 23.91 3 38.91 107 21.35 0 21.35 15 26.59 0 26.59 30 22.13 0 22.13 14 20.11 0 20.11 14 26.47 0 26.47 26 28.78 1 33.78 53 24.64 0 24.64 14 23.65 0 23.65 20 24.46 0 24.46 24 262.09

Cooncan (KS) 2 LS 25 325 3 22.23 2 32.23 80 24.06 0 24.06 21 24.73 0 24.73 22 26.10 1 31.10 46 22.58 0 22.58 25 21.89 0 21.89 9 24.64 0 24.64 17 31.19 0 31.19 46 26.19 0 26.19 33 25.16 0 25.16 26 263.77

Gunny 00 (OK) 9 SSGF 26 348 1 22.28 0 22.28 21 26.93 0 26.93 28 28.29 0 28.29 41 29.61 1 34.61 64 24.68 0 24.68 35 26.40 0 26.40 25 26.50 0 26.50 25 27.26 0 27.26 24 30.27 0 30.27 53 26.49 0 26.49 32 273.71

Cripple Creek Ranger (IL) 3 SS 27 368 3 23.35 0 23.35 24 23.70 0 23.70 19 27.45 0 27.45 36 27.28 0 27.28 30 23.33 0 23.33 28 27.51 0 27.51 31 25.48 2 35.48 66 29.87 0 29.87 36 25.62 0 25.62 32 29.48 1 34.48 66 278.07

Bluff Creek Gilbert (KS) 2 ES 28 381 4 21.49 1 26.49 41 25.38 1 30.38 48 26.53 1 31.53 61 25.50 1 30.50 44 22.75 0 22.75 27 23.28 0 23.28 14 28.96 0 28.96 34 28.32 0 1 38.32 73 24.52 0 24.52 23 21.75 0 21.75 16 278.48

Ben There (MO) 10 BW 29 385 11 17.69 1 22.69 22 28.69 1 33.69 67 18.82 0 18.82 8 23.76 1 28.76 36 29.14 2 39.14 97 20.58 2 30.58 47 19.45 3 34.45 57 24.70 0 24.70 16 18.77 1 23.77 21 21.30 0 21.30 14 277.90

Safecracker Solon (IL) 3 CC 30 390 2 24.50 0 24.50 31 28.79 0 28.79 37 28.31 0 28.31 42 27.99 1 32.99 55 26.60 0 26.60 44 25.45 0 25.45 22 34.35 1 39.35 87 27.04 0 27.04 23 24.74 0 24.74 24 24.52 0 24.52 25 282.29

Jim Cummins (MO) 2 CB 31 394 1 23.90 0 23.90 29 29.04 0 29.04 41 27.63 0 27.63 37 28.38 0 28.38 35 24.66 0 24.66 34 32.59 0 32.59 51 29.76 0 29.76 38 28.79 0 28.79 35 28.41 1 33.41 71 24.42 0 24.42 23 282.58

Alvira Sullivan Earp (UT) 6 LSS 32 399 4 21.90 0 21.90 20 36.52 0 36.52 76 24.13 0 24.13 19 29.26 1 34.26 63 22.30 0 22.30 22 28.24 1 33.24 56 27.88 0 27.88 30 24.99 0 24.99 17 23.78 1 28.78 46 25.74 1 30.74 50 284.74

J. J. Drifter (MO) 2 D 33 408 1 25.05 0 25.05 33 30.12 0 30.12 44 26.07 0 26.07 26 29.84 0 29.84 41 24.34 0 24.34 31 29.40 0 29.40 42 29.60 1 34.60 58 31.31 0 31.31 47 27.38 0 27.38 35 31.08 0 31.08 51 289.19

Bad Bad Beth (IL) 3 LC 33 408 6 19.21 1 24.21 30 28.17 1 33.17 62 31.08 1 36.08 74 28.05 0 28.05 34 22.70 0 22.70 26 24.96 1 29.96 44 22.91 0 22.91 12 28.29 1 33.29 57 24.99 0 24.99 25 24.22 1 29.22 44 284.58

John Bear (MO) 2 S 35 414 11 23.02 6 53.02 132 20.85 0 20.85 14 18.03 1 23.03 13 26.03 0 26.03 23 22.57 0 22.57 24 28.01 1 33.01 54 20.68 1 1 35.68 67 23.55 2 33.55 61 21.86 0 21.86 16 20.45 0 20.45 10 290.05

Mo No Name (MO) 7 C 36 429 11 20.03 2 30.03 66 22.58 0 22.58 16 21.23 1 26.23 27 22.42 1 27.42 31 19.57 0 19.57 11 21.14 0 21.14 8 22.26 2 1 42.26 90 23.03 1 28.03 28 22.01 2 1 42.01 98 21.85 2 31.85 54 291.12

Hard Cash (MO) 5 ES 37 434 9 18.12 0 18.12 8 20.68 0 20.68 13 29.23 0 29.23 46 23.75 0 23.75 16 24.48 0 24.48 32 22.77 1 27.77 32 20.96 1 25.96 23 38.81 0 38.81 74 23.44 2 33.44 72 22.28 5 47.28 118 289.52

Hyman Old Cowhand (NE) 5 SD 38 436 2 23.77 0 23.77 26 33.63 0 33.63 66 27.44 0 27.44 35 28.50 1 33.50 58 27.18 0 27.18 46 29.97 1 34.97 66 26.83 0 26.83 27 30.65 0 30.65 44 26.37 0 26.37 34 27.03 0 27.03 34 291.37

Red Rider Rudy (MO) 4 S 39 448 2 27.15 0 27.15 49 28.71 1 33.71 68 28.16 0 28.16 39 26.26 0 26.26 25 27.35 1 32.35 68 28.86 0 28.86 38 26.92 0 26.92 28 30.71 0 1 40.71 81 23.59 0 23.59 19 26.68 0 26.68 33 294.39

Hawkshaw Fred (TX) 6 SGF 40 460 7 21.70 0 21.70 19 32.29 0 32.29 57 24.63 3 39.63 85 26.41 0 26.41 28 26.48 1 31.48 64 25.16 0 25.16 21 26.78 2 36.78 74 28.05 0 28.05 29 26.83 1 31.83 63 23.28 0 23.28 20 296.61

Enfield (IL) 3 D 41 476 0 29.39 0 29.39 61 30.12 0 30.12 44 31.31 0 31.31 58 32.11 0 32.11 50 30.22 0 30.22 59 27.98 0 27.98 33 30.81 0 30.81 43 30.41 0 30.41 43 29.00 0 29.00 48 27.64 0 27.64 37 298.99

Christmas Kid (AR) 9 ESD 42 486 0 25.47 0 25.47 36 30.21 0 30.21 47 27.43 0 27.43 34 32.28 0 32.28 51 26.40 0 26.40 42 39.01 0 39.01 81 31.28 0 31.28 45 30.97 0 30.97 45 27.88 0 27.88 40 34.45 0 34.45 65 305.38

Cole Starrherst (MO) 4 ESD 43 507 3 27.19 0 27.19 50 29.17 0 29.17 42 27.24 0 27.24 33 31.39 1 36.39 73 26.02 0 26.02 40 31.13 0 31.13 48 29.02 2 39.02 83 30.20 0 30.20 41 27.92 0 27.92 41 32.94 0 32.94 56 307.22

Marshal Kane (IA) 9 D 44 508 4 30.98 0 30.98 72 26.95 0 26.95 29 26.57 1 31.57 62 30.85 0 30.85 45 26.19 0 26.19 41 28.86 1 33.86 58 28.25 2 38.25 81 28.68 0 28.68 33 29.14 0 29.14 49 27.65 0 27.65 38 304.12

Coffin Sam (MO) 5 SD 45 521 7 26.16 0 26.16 39 35.57 1 40.57 90 34.19 1 39.19 82 23.22 4 43.22 97 27.75 0 27.75 50 28.53 0 28.53 35 25.14 1 30.14 39 28.31 0 28.31 31 25.31 0 25.31 27 26.36 0 26.36 31 315.54

Rock Slide (OK) 10 FC 46 522 4 22.81 0 22.81 23 25.07 0 25.07 25 25.13 0 25.13 24 26.27 0 26.27 26 30.98 1 35.98 82 36.03 0 36.03 69 26.17 0 26.17 24 37.03 0 37.03 70 30.63 0 30.63 55 35.52 3 50.52 124 315.64

Roadrunner (OK) 10 FcD 47 526 7 23.19 1 28.19 57 26.63 2 36.63 78 26.12 1 31.12 57 26.54 1 31.54 47 25.56 0 25.56 39 32.68 0 32.68 52 25.67 0 25.67 20 29.92 0 29.92 39 25.72 1 30.72 56 32.96 1 37.96 81 309.99

Bulldog Brown (KS) 8 SS 48 547 3 27.75 0 27.75 55 32.26 0 32.26 56 30.90 0 30.90 56 28.81 0 28.81 37 27.99 0 27.99 51 32.35 1 37.35 77 28.69 0 28.69 32 28.15 0 28.15 30 26.13 2 1 46.13 114 27.77 0 27.77 39 315.80

Cactus Kay (MI) 7 GD 49 552 4 26.55 1 31.55 75 30.65 0 30.65 49 27.06 0 27.06 31 31.03 1 36.03 71 25.40 0 25.40 38 29.28 0 29.28 40 37.28 1 42.28 91 34.39 0 34.39 65 27.64 0 27.64 37 27.05 1 32.05 55 316.33

Half Rack (OK) 10 SS 50 566 5 26.93 0 26.93 47 28.53 0 28.53 35 28.26 0 28.26 40 29.02 0 29.02 38 29.60 3 44.60 113 29.13 1 34.13 60 32.17 0 32.17 48 27.67 0 27.67 27 28.25 0 28.25 42 41.32 1 46.32 116 325.88

Marshal Eli Taylor (MO) 4 S 51 570 3 37.83 0 37.83 102 29.86 1 34.86 70 29.58 0 29.58 49 31.86 0 31.86 49 27.39 2 37.39 89 29.21 0 29.21 39 29.23 0 29.23 35 29.91 0 29.91 38 31.06 0 31.06 58 27.83 0 27.83 41 318.76

Lady Roadrunner (OK) 10 L49 52 577 4 28.07 1 1 43.07 115 28.80 0 28.80 38 28.04 0 28.04 38 27.75 0 27.75 32 31.24 0 31.24 62 33.16 0 33.16 55 29.56 0 29.56 36 30.40 0 30.40 42 27.55 1 32.55 67 30.71 2 40.71 92 325.28

Tuco (IA) 9 D 52 577 6 25.07 0 25.07 34 28.90 0 28.90 39 41.13 4 61.13 126 29.37 0 29.37 39 25.77 1 30.77 61 31.76 1 36.76 72 27.25 0 27.25 29 32.64 0 32.64 53 30.89 0 30.89 57 34.63 0 34.63 67 337.41

Gunsmith Frank (MO) 7 SFC 54 578 1 22.23 1 27.23 51 32.04 0 32.04 55 36.53 0 1 46.53 103 26.67 0 26.67 29 23.43 0 23.43 29 38.34 0 38.34 79 32.19 0 32.19 49 45.26 0 45.26 95 31.30 0 31.30 59 25.62 0 25.62 29 328.61

Memphis Raines (IA) 9 GF 54 578 5 23.81 0 23.81 27 28.58 2 38.58 85 30.42 1 35.42 72 50.79 1 55.79 121 23.79 0 23.79 30 28.53 0 28.53 35 30.03 1 35.03 61 31.98 0 31.98 50 30.46 0 30.46 54 28.71 0 28.71 43 332.10

Hairless (IL) 3 SGF 56 588 8 26.55 0 26.55 42 31.40 0 31.40 53 25.74 0 25.74 25 31.08 3 46.08 105 25.35 0 25.35 37 26.19 2 36.19 70 26.67 2 36.67 72 33.18 0 33.18 54 30.19 0 30.19 52 32.06 1 37.06 78 328.41

One Shot Scott (MO) 1 YG 56 588 13 26.92 1 31.92 78 26.58 0 26.58 27 26.52 1 31.52 60 49.44 8 89.44 143 27.38 0 27.38 48 27.19 0 27.19 27 29.71 0 29.71 37 27.43 1 32.43 52 30.02 2 40.02 89 25.17 0 25.17 27 361.36

Copperhead Carson (KS) 5 49 58 593 4 27.26 0 27.26 53 38.35 1 43.35 100 27.23 0 27.23 32 30.69 1 35.69 68 27.64 1 32.64 70 34.87 0 34.87 62 31.43 0 31.43 47 28.43 0 28.43 32 32.63 1 37.63 83 29.38 0 29.38 46 327.91

Rail Rider (MO) P SSD 59 595 2 28.49 0 28.49 58 33.18 0 33.18 63 28.59 0 28.59 43 36.30 0 36.30 72 22.77 1 1 37.77 92 29.29 0 29.29 41 34.28 1 39.28 84 33.22 0 33.22 56 27.68 0 27.68 38 30.24 0 30.24 48 324.04

Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

K. C. Ranger (MO) 8 GF 59 595 6 29.74 0 29.74 63 30.91 0 30.91 50 26.36 1 31.36 59 30.03 0 30.03 42 27.21 0 27.21 47 31.14 5 56.14 124 30.75 0 30.75 42 31.95 0 31.95 48 32.55 0 32.55 67 31.61 0 31.61 53 332.25

Ace Hanlon (FL) 10 ES 61 615 11 21.03 0 21.03 16 31.15 0 31.15 51 24.56 6 54.56 121 33.70 0 33.70 60 23.35 0 1 33.35 72 27.19 0 27.19 27 24.90 2 34.90 60 31.29 1 1 46.29 102 26.62 1 31.62 61 24.29 1 29.29 45 343.08

Cherokee Runner (OK) 1 SD 62 636 4 31.75 2 41.75 113 31.46 1 36.46 75 29.20 0 29.20 45 32.74 0 32.74 53 28.12 0 28.12 52 32.04 0 32.04 50 31.15 1 36.15 71 27.31 0 27.31 25 36.72 0 36.72 81 35.49 0 35.49 71 335.98

Jackson Rose (MO) 7 FcD 63 638 4 28.53 0 28.53 59 28.23 0 28.23 33 32.38 0 32.38 63 27.87 0 27.87 33 24.90 0 24.90 36 34.94 0 34.94 65 40.07 4 60.07 126 40.45 0 40.45 80 37.48 0 37.48 82 33.59 0 33.59 61 348.44

Dakota Doc (MI) 7 CB 64 654 3 29.00 0 29.00 60 30.96 3 45.96 105 42.69 0 42.69 94 31.85 0 31.85 48 29.04 0 29.04 55 33.41 0 33.41 57 34.40 0 34.40 56 33.53 0 33.53 60 31.58 0 31.58 60 33.49 0 33.49 59 344.95

Chowboy Chet (IL) 3 CC 65 662 8 24.81 0 24.81 32 28.55 0 28.55 36 29.45 0 29.45 48 33.41 0 33.41 57 24.62 0 24.62 33 49.11 3 64.11 131 29.14 1 1 44.14 100 32.40 0 32.40 51 26.61 2 36.61 80 30.93 2 40.93 94 359.03

Ringo Steele (MO) 9 49 66 672 13 23.89 0 23.89 28 25.17 1 30.17 46 32.21 2 42.21 91 54.83 1 59.83 129 40.71 4 60.71 140 25.37 1 30.37 46 25.46 1 30.46 41 26.38 0 26.38 21 25.35 3 40.35 90 27.79 0 27.79 40 372.16

Southern Gentleman (KS) 8 49 67 674 5 28.52 1 33.52 83 29.64 0 29.64 43 30.63 0 30.63 55 32.36 1 37.36 76 26.58 0 26.58 43 35.12 0 35.12 68 27.37 0 1 37.37 77 29.89 0 29.89 37 27.13 1 32.13 65 40.93 2 50.93 127 343.17

Gen Joe Johnson (MO) P FcD 68 690 1 32.03 0 32.03 79 33.07 0 33.07 61 42.37 0 42.37 93 34.87 0 34.87 65 30.56 0 30.56 60 36.95 0 36.95 74 34.02 0 34.02 54 33.47 0 33.47 59 33.51 0 33.51 73 30.61 1 35.61 72 346.46

Wildcat Maverick (MI) 7 SS 69 692 9 25.54 0 25.54 37 31.73 2 41.73 94 33.82 0 33.82 65 36.62 1 41.62 95 38.81 3 53.81 129 27.48 0 27.48 30 30.04 3 45.04 105 35.08 0 35.08 67 25.34 0 25.34 28 28.70 0 28.70 42 358.16

Kiamichi Queen (OK) 6 LSD 70 726 3 38.50 0 38.50 106 33.18 0 33.18 63 32.16 1 37.16 77 36.86 0 36.86 74 29.57 0 29.57 56 41.90 0 41.90 89 36.04 0 36.04 68 33.30 0 33.30 58 29.98 2 39.98 88 29.59 0 29.59 47 356.08

Alamo Kid (MO) 4 ES 71 729 3 29.42 1 34.42 86 28.45 0 28.45 34 34.25 0 34.25 66 32.97 1 37.97 81 38.68 0 38.68 95 29.89 1 34.89 64 28.79 0 28.79 33 46.03 0 46.03 101 33.39 0 33.39 70 42.15 0 42.15 99 359.02

Bertie Winchester (KS) 2 LGF 72 744 6 34.00 0 34.00 85 32.64 0 32.64 59 29.98 2 39.98 86 43.84 1 48.84 113 29.02 0 29.02 54 30.03 0 30.03 45 35.40 0 35.40 65 36.60 2 46.60 103 32.21 0 32.21 66 29.71 1 34.71 68 363.43

Doc Slogun (MO) 4 SS 73 746 15 25.36 0 25.36 35 28.25 3 43.25 99 28.51 2 38.51 78 33.40 0 33.40 56 33.26 3 48.26 120 31.13 0 31.13 48 29.32 2 39.32 85 30.37 2 40.37 79 25.54 0 25.54 31 31.04 3 46.04 115 371.18

Virgil Earp (UT) 6 SSD 74 750 5 31.73 0 31.73 77 48.27 2 58.27 126 31.22 1 36.22 75 34.00 0 34.00 62 30.21 0 30.21 58 37.34 2 47.34 107 42.93 0 42.93 94 37.33 0 37.33 71 28.57 0 28.57 45 27.49 0 27.49 35 374.09

Count Sandor (IL) 5 FcSSd 75 751 3 36.26 0 36.26 93 31.03 1 36.03 73 39.97 1 44.97 99 29.68 0 29.68 40 32.66 0 32.66 71 34.87 0 34.87 62 38.51 1 43.51 96 36.47 0 36.47 69 29.31 0 29.31 50 41.81 0 41.81 98 365.57

Young's Angel (KS) 8 SS 76 753 4 34.54 0 34.54 87 32.84 0 32.84 60 34.89 0 34.89 70 35.65 1 40.65 90 31.67 0 31.67 66 43.04 2 53.04 116 28.63 1 33.63 52 39.67 0 39.67 76 36.27 0 36.27 78 33.32 0 33.32 58 370.52

Rebel Red Starr (MO) 4 LSS 77 763 0 30.79 0 30.79 70 44.40 0 44.40 102 33.61 0 33.61 64 38.65 0 38.65 82 31.91 0 31.91 67 42.20 0 42.20 90 37.04 0 37.04 76 42.88 0 42.88 87 31.70 0 31.70 62 34.16 0 34.16 63 367.34

Ole Curmudgeon (MO) 4 ES 78 779 5 30.22 2 40.22 110 36.52 0 36.52 76 34.42 0 34.42 67 36.03 1 41.03 92 30.12 1 35.12 80 35.79 1 40.79 87 34.62 0 34.62 59 34.31 0 34.31 64 38.73 0 38.73 84 33.50 0 33.50 60 369.26

Deacon Stone (KS) 8 F 79 791 2 26.88 0 26.88 45 27.53 0 27.53 30 52.80 0 52.80 119 34.64 2 44.64 100 27.63 0 27.63 49 37.21 0 37.21 76 36.12 0 36.12 70 47.38 0 47.38 105 43.87 0 43.87 102 40.94 0 40.94 95 385.00

Partner's Partner (IL) 5 LSGF 80 792 3 30.87 1 35.87 92 36.20 0 36.20 74 34.88 0 34.88 69 33.67 1 38.67 83 39.47 1 44.47 111 37.58 0 37.58 78 36.06 0 36.06 69 33.19 0 33.19 55 33.69 0 33.69 75 38.81 0 38.81 86 369.42

Ole Blue (MO) 7 D 81 795 6 30.98 0 1 40.98 112 31.66 1 36.66 79 30.19 0 30.19 52 37.75 0 37.75 79 41.33 0 41.33 102 43.37 2 53.37 120 38.22 1 43.22 95 30.13 0 30.13 40 25.36 0 25.36 29 29.28 2 39.28 87 378.27

The Inspector (IL) 7 FC 82 814 0 27.23 0 27.23 51 40.61 0 40.61 91 41.46 0 1 51.46 118 39.71 0 39.71 88 28.89 0 28.89 53 34.13 0 34.13 61 43.74 0 43.74 98 45.34 0 45.34 97 44.32 0 44.32 105 31.33 0 31.33 52 386.76

Marshal Gunnison (KS) 2 S 83 817 7 29.81 0 29.81 64 37.31 1 42.31 95 31.74 2 41.74 90 30.44 0 30.44 43 28.92 1 1 43.92 109 37.94 1 42.94 95 35.20 0 35.20 63 42.56 1 1 57.56 126 28.28 0 28.28 43 34.72 1 39.72 89 391.92

Bailey Creek (IL) 5 FcSD 84 820 4 33.69 0 33.69 84 31.87 0 31.87 54 34.23 1 39.23 83 33.72 0 33.72 61 39.32 1 44.32 110 40.97 0 40.97 88 35.20 1 40.20 89 42.60 1 47.60 106 32.72 0 32.72 69 36.89 0 36.89 76 381.21

Bronco Lumpy (OK) 10 FC 84 820 11 27.12 0 27.12 48 27.30 1 32.30 58 37.27 4 57.27 125 54.68 2 1 74.68 140 31.54 0 31.54 65 29.59 4 49.59 112 28.56 0 28.56 31 45.56 0 45.56 98 25.14 0 25.14 26 46.73 0 46.73 117 418.49

Stoney Bottoms (MO) 2 S 86 824 9 26.91 0 26.91 46 44.77 0 44.77 103 30.18 0 30.18 51 35.83 2 45.83 103 34.35 2 1 54.35 132 32.98 0 32.98 53 34.44 2 44.44 101 38.81 2 48.81 107 31.86 0 31.86 64 29.40 1 34.40 64 394.53

Long Ranger (MO) 7 W 87 825 0 37.75 0 37.75 100 39.28 0 39.28 87 38.83 0 38.83 79 40.28 0 40.28 89 36.23 0 36.23 84 37.08 0 37.08 75 39.98 0 39.98 88 39.72 0 39.72 77 36.24 0 36.24 77 35.01 0 35.01 69 380.40

Liberty Walsh (IL) 4 GD 88 833 3 32.57 1 37.57 98 38.56 0 38.56 84 39.11 0 39.11 81 39.17 0 39.17 84 33.74 0 33.74 73 42.50 0 42.50 91 35.09 0 35.09 62 44.12 2 54.12 116 33.68 0 33.68 74 35.09 0 35.09 70 388.63

Insanity Jane (KS) 8 L49 89 859 6 29.86 0 29.86 65 37.26 0 37.26 80 29.18 0 29.18 44 32.41 0 32.41 52 45.19 3 60.19 139 40.70 1 45.70 101 30.43 0 30.43 40 49.55 1 54.55 117 72.04 1 1 87.04 144 36.99 0 36.99 77 443.61

Cap'n Highpockets (MO) P GP 90 864 7 20.74 3 35.74 90 46.17 0 46.17 109 30.83 1 35.83 73 35.98 0 35.98 70 45.99 0 45.99 114 35.05 0 35.05 67 31.31 0 31.31 46 48.37 1 53.37 115 35.71 1 40.71 92 34.69 1 39.69 88 399.84

Copper Rose (AR) 10 GD 91 869 4 31.53 0 31.53 74 46.37 0 46.37 110 30.42 0 30.42 54 30.32 1 35.32 66 29.63 0 29.63 57 43.27 2 53.27 118 36.94 0 36.94 75 44.70 0 44.70 93 42.14 0 42.14 99 45.13 1 50.13 123 400.45

Kid Karen (WA) 9 LS 92 879 5 34.80 0 34.80 88 36.09 1 41.09 92 35.76 3 50.76 113 45.87 0 45.87 104 35.25 0 35.25 81 36.69 0 36.69 71 32.88 0 32.88 51 34.52 0 34.52 66 39.17 1 44.17 103 34.53 0 1 44.53 110 400.56

Asa Smith (KS) 8 CC 93 886 0 35.86 0 35.86 91 39.33 0 39.33 88 41.67 0 41.67 89 39.63 0 39.63 86 36.15 0 36.15 83 39.44 0 39.44 82 43.98 0 43.98 99 44.19 0 44.19 91 44.26 0 44.26 104 36.13 0 36.13 73 400.64

Stennett Kid (MO) 4 49 94 903 5 26.60 1 31.60 76 38.24 1 43.24 98 42.83 0 42.83 95 33.66 0 33.66 59 29.82 1 34.82 77 35.35 1 40.35 83 45.61 1 1 60.61 128 41.85 0 41.85 85 41.86 0 41.86 97 43.58 0 43.58 105 414.40

Taos Willie (OK) 9 CC 95 904 5 30.32 0 30.32 67 44.33 1 1 59.33 129 41.07 2 51.07 116 35.86 0 35.86 69 36.50 0 36.50 86 36.81 0 36.81 73 39.80 1 44.80 104 35.09 0 35.09 68 54.91 1 59.91 135 33.08 0 33.08 57 422.77

Sgt StroDog (KS) 5 SD 96 905 8 27.49 1 32.49 82 33.45 0 33.45 65 46.18 2 1 66.18 132 37.39 0 37.39 78 37.75 2 47.75 119 33.99 0 33.99 59 34.32 1 39.32 85 36.40 1 41.40 82 44.62 1 49.62 119 38.49 0 38.49 84 420.08

Lil Smokie (MO) P F 97 911 3 43.11 1 48.11 123 39.85 0 39.85 89 40.41 1 45.41 100 40.89 0 40.89 91 37.52 0 37.52 91 42.69 1 47.69 108 36.72 0 36.72 73 37.60 0 37.60 72 36.36 0 36.36 79 38.63 0 38.63 85 408.78

Mean Mary (IL) 3 LSGF 98 912 8 26.83 0 26.83 44 37.64 0 37.64 81 33.64 3 48.64 110 35.48 0 35.48 67 33.44 1 38.44 94 35.54 2 45.54 99 62.71 1 67.71 139 43.08 0 43.08 90 41.10 1 46.10 113 36.44 0 36.44 75 425.90

Red Rider Ray (MO) 1 S 99 946 19 27.45 1 32.45 81 35.95 0 35.95 72 30.54 5 55.54 123 32.21 1 37.21 75 42.32 3 57.32 134 42.53 2 1 62.53 129 32.75 1 37.75 79 31.00 3 46.00 100 28.85 0 28.85 47 28.61 3 43.61 106 437.21

Pappy Miles (TX) 3 FC 100 950 3 30.35 0 30.35 68 35.60 0 35.60 71 42.05 1 47.05 105 37.86 0 37.86 80 34.90 0 34.90 78 36.88 1 1 51.88 114 34.18 0 34.18 55 74.55 1 1 89.55 144 58.18 0 58.18 132 42.67 0 42.67 103 462.22

Eldorado Wayne (KS) 9 FCGF 101 956 7 30.79 0 30.79 70 34.04 0 34.04 69 30.04 0 30.04 50 37.60 1 42.60 96 29.92 1 34.92 79 40.58 0 40.58 86 60.56 1 65.56 137 46.26 1 51.26 111 42.45 2 1 62.45 136 45.00 1 50.00 122 442.24

Norwalk Shorty (IA) 9 YG 102 978 29 19.45 2 29.45 62 24.65 6 54.65 123 25.39 1 30.39 53 35.12 6 65.12 134 29.41 2 39.41 99 29.26 2 1 49.26 111 30.29 3 45.29 106 31.51 2 41.51 84 33.18 3 48.18 116 29.80 2 39.80 90 443.06

Hassayampa John Mossman (IL) 3 SSGF 103 979 7 33.22 1 38.22 105 42.74 0 42.74 96 36.38 2 46.38 102 39.69 0 39.69 87 49.18 1 54.18 130 45.86 1 50.86 113 35.32 0 35.32 64 41.45 0 41.45 83 34.13 1 39.13 86 40.77 1 45.77 113 433.74

Kansas Gentleman (KS) 8 SSD 104 980 0 36.68 0 36.68 95 46.91 0 46.91 112 48.19 0 48.19 108 44.75 0 44.75 101 49.10 0 49.10 121 38.57 0 38.57 80 38.55 0 38.55 82 50.70 0 50.70 110 40.57 0 40.57 91 37.18 0 37.18 80 431.20

Cletus (MO) 2 FC 105 981 3 30.42 1 35.42 89 39.07 0 39.07 86 44.52 0 44.52 98 39.27 0 39.27 85 36.99 1 41.99 104 42.67 0 42.67 92 45.44 0 45.44 107 57.74 1 62.74 132 44.32 0 44.32 105 38.29 0 38.29 83 433.73

G. Rowdy Hook (MO) 8 S 106 982 9 30.38 0 30.38 69 41.16 1 46.16 108 41.56 0 41.56 88 49.15 1 54.15 119 31.44 0 31.44 63 51.51 0 1 61.51 128 37.77 0 37.77 80 35.34 1 40.34 78 29.14 3 1 54.14 123 35.79 3 50.79 126 448.24

Badmoon Rison (KS) 8 S 107 983 8 37.70 0 37.70 99 39.16 2 49.16 114 38.13 2 48.13 107 42.22 1 47.22 109 42.61 0 42.61 106 42.72 0 42.72 93 37.57 0 37.57 78 46.99 3 61.99 130 39.12 0 39.12 85 33.87 0 33.87 62 440.09

Printer Doc (AR) 10 SSD 107 983 8 31.23 0 31.23 73 38.56 1 43.56 101 33.90 1 38.90 80 37.36 0 37.36 76 33.84 0 33.84 74 38.28 3 53.28 119 47.33 1 1 62.33 130 50.65 1 55.65 120 45.58 0 45.58 110 37.17 1 42.17 100 443.90

Sedona Roxy (MO) 5 LSS 109 997 6 37.75 0 37.75 100 41.11 1 46.11 107 34.61 0 34.61 68 39.75 1 44.75 101 36.70 0 36.70 87 43.55 0 43.55 96 38.84 3 53.84 115 57.12 0 57.12 125 36.10 1 41.10 94 42.93 0 42.93 104 438.46

Champagne Rose (OK) 10 LBW 110 1013 11 33.01 1 38.01 104 42.19 2 52.19 121 40.91 3 55.91 124 43.22 1 48.22 111 36.29 0 36.29 85 48.14 1 1 63.14 130 39.72 1 44.72 103 33.88 0 33.88 62 30.80 1 35.80 76 36.46 1 41.46 97 449.62

Harry S Webb (KS) 6 FcSSd 111 1014 5 38.72 1 43.72 116 37.65 0 37.65 82 36.93 2 46.93 104 44.45 0 44.45 99 32.45 1 37.45 90 44.80 0 44.80 98 42.75 0 42.75 93 53.23 0 53.23 113 39.68 0 39.68 87 50.84 1 55.84 132 446.50

Shortgrub (MO) 2 ES 112 1039 1 62.94 0 62.94 141 52.23 1 57.23 125 40.84 0 40.84 87 41.30 0 41.30 93 39.17 0 39.17 98 40.36 0 40.36 84 44.65 0 44.65 102 42.88 0 42.88 87 40.63 0 1 50.63 120 42.66 0 42.66 102 462.66

Quirt Dunn (KS) 4 GP 113 1045 3 36.62 0 36.62 94 43.06 0 43.06 97 50.67 0 50.67 112 52.08 0 52.08 118 38.80 1 43.80 108 45.55 0 45.55 100 46.30 2 1 66.30 138 42.93 0 42.93 89 40.90 0 40.90 93 41.40 0 41.40 96 463.31

White River Ike (MO) P FcSD 114 1066 4 44.74 0 44.74 119 44.79 0 44.79 104 64.82 2 74.82 140 57.27 0 57.27 126 40.07 0 40.07 101 40.49 0 40.49 85 45.03 2 55.03 117 44.85 0 44.85 94 42.99 0 42.99 101 37.12 0 37.12 79 482.17

Poot Lemans (MO) P FcD 115 1085 2 60.26 0 60.26 138 48.82 0 48.82 113 62.05 1 67.05 134 47.83 0 47.83 110 54.33 0 54.33 131 42.72 0 42.72 93 42.30 0 42.30 92 44.36 0 44.36 92 37.74 1 42.74 100 38.22 0 38.22 82 488.63

Winnie Whisperer (MO) P LYG 116 1101 0 50.28 0 50.28 129 49.27 0 49.27 116 46.29 0 46.29 101 46.82 0 46.82 108 41.90 0 41.90 103 46.25 0 46.25 104 47.31 0 47.31 109 50.50 0 50.50 109 45.84 0 45.84 111 44.79 0 44.79 111 469.25

Smokie (MO) P FcD 117 1103 15 39.29 2 49.29 128 38.53 0 38.53 83 64.27 9 109.27 144 41.51 0 41.51 94 37.98 0 37.98 93 40.83 1 45.83 102 50.47 3 65.47 136 45.32 0 45.32 96 49.17 0 49.17 118 43.99 0 43.99 109 526.36

Hickok Holly (MO) 2 LSS 118 1112 0 40.01 0 40.01 109 45.98 0 45.98 106 39.57 0 39.57 84 43.51 0 43.51 98 43.66 0 43.66 107 46.15 0 46.15 103 63.88 0 63.88 133 58.94 0 58.94 127 45.03 0 1 55.03 124 49.22 0 49.22 121 485.95
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

Smokin Okie (OK) 1 F 118 1112 2 38.85 0 1 48.85 125 41.34 0 41.34 93 50.76 0 50.76 113 46.28 0 46.28 106 38.86 0 38.86 96 58.75 0 58.75 126 50.03 0 50.03 110 58.79 1 63.79 134 39.60 1 44.60 108 42.20 0 42.20 101 485.46

Luke McGlue (KS) 8 GP 120 1121 5 44.06 1 49.06 127 52.91 0 52.91 122 37.05 0 37.05 76 48.74 0 48.74 112 45.57 1 50.57 124 42.80 1 47.80 109 44.33 1 1 59.33 125 55.02 0 55.02 119 43.19 1 1 58.19 133 36.23 0 36.23 74 494.90

Slipnoose (NM) 6 L49 121 1124 16 39.22 1 44.22 118 54.39 3 69.39 141 39.61 2 49.61 111 41.77 1 46.77 107 37.16 0 37.16 88 51.79 4 71.79 135 41.11 3 56.11 119 42.45 0 42.45 86 35.98 2 45.98 112 43.72 0 43.72 107 507.20

Parson Remington (KS) 10 S 122 1144 18 37.02 1 42.02 114 52.40 2 62.40 131 42.11 1 47.11 106 56.38 1 61.38 131 34.45 0 34.45 76 44.00 0 44.00 97 41.55 2 51.55 111 39.22 7 74.22 141 39.38 1 44.38 107 38.22 3 53.22 130 514.73

Scratch (MO) 4 49 123 1156 15 34.15 1 39.15 108 43.79 3 58.79 127 41.73 4 61.73 127 46.98 2 56.98 124 47.57 1 52.57 127 41.72 3 56.72 125 43.61 0 1 53.61 114 42.21 1 47.21 104 45.36 0 45.36 109 40.01 0 40.01 91 512.13

Mongo Jay (KS) 4 S 124 1167 3 51.57 0 1 61.57 139 44.61 1 49.61 117 42.27 0 42.27 92 54.92 1 59.92 130 47.14 0 47.14 117 53.44 1 1 68.44 133 42.88 0 1 52.88 113 56.30 0 56.30 122 41.79 0 41.79 96 43.92 0 43.92 108 523.84

Two Gun Montana (MT) 4 CB 125 1174 2 37.90 0 37.90 103 58.26 1 63.26 136 48.67 1 53.67 120 49.13 0 49.13 115 50.20 0 50.20 123 46.32 0 46.32 105 57.54 0 57.54 123 45.86 0 45.86 99 47.21 0 47.21 115 59.83 0 59.83 135 510.92

Lil Feisty (AR) 6 LS 126 1181 5 47.58 0 47.58 121 56.18 1 61.18 130 43.49 0 43.49 96 43.86 1 48.86 114 42.02 0 42.02 105 55.24 0 55.24 121 53.92 0 53.92 116 51.04 1 56.04 121 47.47 2 1 67.47 138 47.37 0 47.37 119 523.17

K-Lyn Wolf (KS) 10 L49 127 1212 23 36.97 0 36.97 96 51.01 1 56.01 124 40.52 3 55.52 122 46.33 4 66.33 136 39.61 0 39.61 100 51.67 4 71.67 134 37.50 4 57.50 122 41.31 3 56.31 123 53.65 3 1 78.65 141 40.98 1 45.98 114 564.55

Lobo Wolffe (MO) 7 SS 128 1215 7 42.73 1 47.73 122 56.93 2 66.93 140 50.94 0 50.94 115 57.15 1 62.15 132 47.44 0 47.44 118 47.07 1 52.07 115 45.55 0 45.55 108 44.36 1 49.36 108 51.78 1 56.78 128 51.61 0 51.61 129 530.56

Opossum Paul (KS) 8 B 129 1219 19 44.09 0 44.09 117 51.54 0 51.54 120 44.39 5 69.39 135 46.49 1 51.49 117 41.16 1 46.16 115 38.19 3 53.19 117 42.28 3 57.28 121 48.34 1 53.34 114 42.33 3 57.33 129 49.18 2 59.18 134 542.99

Mean Gene (KS) 9 BW 130 1234 3 40.82 0 40.82 111 53.93 1 58.93 128 38.96 1 43.96 97 51.82 1 56.82 123 44.53 0 44.53 112 73.40 0 73.40 138 67.66 0 1 77.66 142 56.61 0 56.61 124 55.87 0 55.87 126 56.46 0 56.46 133 565.06

Hunny 00 (OK) 9 GD 131 1235 3 48.88 0 48.88 126 49.80 0 49.80 118 51.09 0 51.09 117 54.90 0 54.90 120 46.26 0 46.26 116 50.81 1 55.81 122 999.00 999.00 146 51.34 0 51.34 112 47.93 1 52.93 122 55.84 1 60.84 136 1470.85

Aireoplane Lain (MO) 9 SS 132 1237 17 47.16 0 47.16 120 46.84 0 46.84 111 43.22 1 48.22 109 52.21 1 57.21 125 45.52 8 85.52 144 49.26 0 49.26 110 42.90 3 57.90 124 47.32 2 1 67.32 136 46.30 2 56.30 127 54.73 0 54.73 131 570.46

Eldiablos Kanyon (MO) P B 133 1286 3 51.23 0 51.23 130 58.27 1 1 73.27 144 58.34 1 1 73.34 139 63.33 1 68.33 137 51.11 0 51.11 125 73.41 0 73.41 139 51.83 0 51.83 112 54.76 0 54.76 118 48.31 0 48.31 117 50.76 0 50.76 125 596.35

Tom Slick (OK) 3 SD 134 1293 7 47.69 1 52.69 131 49.22 0 49.22 115 85.84 2 95.84 143 60.10 1 1 75.10 141 53.40 1 58.40 136 67.86 1 72.86 137 50.14 1 55.14 118 62.28 0 62.28 131 52.47 0 52.47 121 48.68 0 48.68 120 622.68

Sally Ranger (MO) 8 L49 135 1298 7 54.69 0 54.69 135 62.54 0 62.54 132 57.48 1 62.48 128 57.69 1 62.69 133 59.57 0 59.57 138 47.08 0 47.08 106 65.50 2 75.50 141 71.23 1 76.23 142 47.98 2 57.98 131 45.13 0 45.13 112 603.89

Willie P. (MO) 5 SS 136 1305 34 51.98 2 61.98 140 42.93 4 62.93 134 41.27 10 91.27 142 45.91 1 50.91 116 79.38 1 84.38 143 43.84 3 58.84 127 44.12 4 64.12 134 43.14 4 63.14 133 41.63 0 41.63 95 46.91 5 71.91 141 651.11

Miss Liz (MO) 2 GD 137 1317 11 51.91 5 76.91 144 63.17 0 63.17 135 56.88 2 66.88 133 56.11 0 56.11 122 49.88 0 49.88 122 56.88 2 66.88 132 63.48 0 63.48 132 67.16 1 72.16 139 52.90 1 57.90 130 51.60 0 51.60 128 624.97

Rose Webb (KS) 6 FcLS 138 1328 18 48.20 0 48.20 124 50.20 3 65.20 139 58.25 1 63.25 129 49.77 2 59.77 128 46.48 1 51.48 126 65.55 3 80.55 143 50.18 2 60.18 127 62.20 3 77.20 143 55.08 0 55.08 125 63.43 3 78.43 144 639.34

Clayton Moore (MO) 10 GF 139 1349 16 59.07 2 69.07 143 52.59 0 1 62.59 133 48.33 3 63.33 130 52.59 1 57.59 127 76.84 1 81.84 142 51.11 1 56.11 123 48.08 2 1 68.08 140 59.68 0 59.68 128 67.97 1 72.97 140 51.56 5 76.56 143 667.82

Annie D. Vine (TX) 6 LS 140 1358 22 49.24 0 1 59.24 137 45.93 1 50.93 119 50.18 4 70.18 136 60.40 1 65.40 135 45.72 2 55.72 133 55.44 3 1 80.44 142 79.34 5 104.34 144 51.07 4 71.07 138 54.03 1 59.03 134 56.84 1 1 71.84 140 688.19

Ranger Dusty (IL) 3 ES 141 1364 0 53.90 0 53.90 134 69.94 0 69.94 142 61.86 0 1 71.86 137 79.38 0 79.38 142 58.43 0 58.43 137 77.61 0 77.61 141 56.72 0 56.72 120 69.29 0 69.29 137 65.97 0 65.97 137 61.68 0 61.68 137 664.78

Rosy Zass (MO) 5 LS 142 1369 9 53.56 0 53.56 133 64.41 0 64.41 137 64.38 0 64.38 131 62.39 2 72.39 139 58.28 0 58.28 135 70.74 1 75.74 140 61.30 0 61.30 129 72.26 0 72.26 140 60.75 4 80.75 143 65.07 2 75.07 142 678.14

Ima I. E. (MO) P L49 143 1376 10 59.12 0 59.12 136 65.72 1 70.72 143 67.04 2 77.04 141 68.14 6 98.14 145 53.58 0 53.58 128 72.63 0 72.63 136 64.36 0 64.36 135 64.97 0 64.97 135 63.96 1 68.96 139 65.72 0 65.72 138 695.24

Kylie Coyote (KS) 5 LS 144 1383 15 58.17 1 63.17 142 60.01 1 65.01 138 57.83 3 72.83 138 70.21 0 70.21 138 61.99 0 61.99 141 72.65 5 97.65 145 58.35 1 63.35 131 59.92 0 59.92 129 59.55 4 79.55 142 70.33 0 70.33 139 704.01

The Kassidy Kate (KS) 8 LCB 145 1446 8 79.30 1 84.30 145 92.80 2 102.80 145 118.91 1 123.91 145 86.98 1 91.98 144 89.39 0 89.39 145 88.24 1 93.24 144 89.70 0 89.70 143 99.11 0 99.11 145 77.18 2 87.18 145 90.88 0 90.88 145 952.49

Django (AR) 6 SD 146 1469 0 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 146 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 9990.00
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Willie Mescal (MO) 1 49 3 51 1 14.45 0 14.45 3 16.81 0 16.81 3 15.58 1 20.58 9 18.36 0 18.36 7 15.29 0 15.29 4 20.36 0 20.36 6 16.82 0 16.82 1 20.60 0 20.60 6 16.05 0 16.05 4 16.79 0 16.79 8 176.11

Doc Hurd (MO) 2 49 4 64 0 15.70 0 15.70 4 18.96 0 18.96 8 17.43 0 17.43 6 20.50 0 20.50 13 16.41 0 16.41 7 16.32 0 16.32 2 18.43 0 18.43 2 18.72 0 18.72 4 21.08 0 21.08 13 16.24 0 16.24 5 179.79

Shell Stuffer (IL) 3 49 12 164 1 16.23 0 16.23 6 18.56 0 18.56 6 23.39 0 23.39 15 17.90 0 17.90 6 16.27 0 16.27 6 21.92 0 21.92 10 38.61 1 43.61 97 19.94 0 19.94 5 17.73 0 17.73 9 16.09 0 16.09 4 211.64

Copperhead Carson (KS) 5 49 58 593 4 27.26 0 27.26 53 38.35 1 43.35 100 27.23 0 27.23 32 30.69 1 35.69 68 27.64 1 32.64 70 34.87 0 34.87 62 31.43 0 31.43 47 28.43 0 28.43 32 32.63 1 37.63 83 29.38 0 29.38 46 327.91

Ringo Steele (MO) 9 49 66 672 13 23.89 0 23.89 28 25.17 1 30.17 46 32.21 2 42.21 91 54.83 1 59.83 129 40.71 4 60.71 140 25.37 1 30.37 46 25.46 1 30.46 41 26.38 0 26.38 21 25.35 3 40.35 90 27.79 0 27.79 40 372.16

Southern Gentleman (KS) 8 49 67 674 5 28.52 1 33.52 83 29.64 0 29.64 43 30.63 0 30.63 55 32.36 1 37.36 76 26.58 0 26.58 43 35.12 0 35.12 68 27.37 0 1 37.37 77 29.89 0 29.89 37 27.13 1 32.13 65 40.93 2 50.93 127 343.17

Stennett Kid (MO) 4 49 94 903 5 26.60 1 31.60 76 38.24 1 43.24 98 42.83 0 42.83 95 33.66 0 33.66 59 29.82 1 34.82 77 35.35 1 40.35 83 45.61 1 1 60.61 128 41.85 0 41.85 85 41.86 0 41.86 97 43.58 0 43.58 105 414.40

Scratch (MO) 4 49 123 1156 15 34.15 1 39.15 108 43.79 3 58.79 127 41.73 4 61.73 127 46.98 2 56.98 124 47.57 1 52.57 127 41.72 3 56.72 125 43.61 0 1 53.61 114 42.21 1 47.21 104 45.36 0 45.36 109 40.01 0 40.01 91 512.13

Opossum Paul (KS) 8 B 129 1219 19 44.09 0 44.09 117 51.54 0 51.54 120 44.39 5 69.39 135 46.49 1 51.49 117 41.16 1 46.16 115 38.19 3 53.19 117 42.28 3 57.28 121 48.34 1 53.34 114 42.33 3 57.33 129 49.18 2 59.18 134 542.99

Eldiablos Kanyon (MO) P B 133 1286 3 51.23 0 51.23 130 58.27 1 1 73.27 144 58.34 1 1 73.34 139 63.33 1 68.33 137 51.11 0 51.11 125 73.41 0 73.41 139 51.83 0 51.83 112 54.76 0 54.76 118 48.31 0 48.31 117 50.76 0 50.76 125 596.35

Ben There (MO) 10 BW 29 385 11 17.69 1 22.69 22 28.69 1 33.69 67 18.82 0 18.82 8 23.76 1 28.76 36 29.14 2 39.14 97 20.58 2 30.58 47 19.45 3 34.45 57 24.70 0 24.70 16 18.77 1 23.77 21 21.30 0 21.30 14 277.90

Mean Gene (KS) 9 BW 130 1234 3 40.82 0 40.82 111 53.93 1 58.93 128 38.96 1 43.96 97 51.82 1 56.82 123 44.53 0 44.53 112 73.40 0 73.40 138 67.66 0 1 77.66 142 56.61 0 56.61 124 55.87 0 55.87 126 56.46 0 56.46 133 565.06

Creek County Kid (OK) 1 C 9 120 1 31.99 1 36.99 97 15.76 0 15.76 1 15.00 0 15.00 1 14.89 0 14.89 2 14.93 0 14.93 3 16.44 0 16.44 3 19.68 0 19.68 6 16.70 0 16.70 2 14.99 0 14.99 2 15.72 0 15.72 3 181.10

Silent Thunder (MO) 1 C 10 133 2 19.20 0 19.20 11 19.24 0 19.24 11 21.11 0 21.11 10 19.18 0 19.18 10 19.93 0 19.93 13 22.29 0 22.29 12 19.54 0 19.54 5 20.40 1 25.40 18 24.28 0 24.28 22 18.47 1 23.47 21 213.64

Mo No Name (MO) 7 C 36 429 11 20.03 2 30.03 66 22.58 0 22.58 16 21.23 1 26.23 27 22.42 1 27.42 31 19.57 0 19.57 11 21.14 0 21.14 8 22.26 2 1 42.26 90 23.03 1 28.03 28 22.01 2 1 42.01 98 21.85 2 31.85 54 291.12

Fast Fingers Green (OK) 1 CB 18 281 4 21.32 1 26.32 40 23.44 0 23.44 18 21.56 1 26.56 29 32.81 0 32.81 54 21.80 1 26.80 45 23.51 1 28.51 34 22.05 0 22.05 11 25.74 0 25.74 19 21.57 0 21.57 14 22.36 0 22.36 17 256.16

Ozark Outlaw (AR) 6 CB 23 316 2 23.40 0 23.40 25 26.23 1 31.23 52 24.69 0 24.69 21 26.13 0 26.13 24 22.52 0 22.52 23 23.99 0 23.99 16 31.06 0 31.06 44 33.83 1 38.83 75 22.57 0 22.57 18 22.82 0 22.82 18 267.24

Jim Cummins (MO) 2 CB 31 394 1 23.90 0 23.90 29 29.04 0 29.04 41 27.63 0 27.63 37 28.38 0 28.38 35 24.66 0 24.66 34 32.59 0 32.59 51 29.76 0 29.76 38 28.79 0 28.79 35 28.41 1 33.41 71 24.42 0 24.42 23 282.58

Dakota Doc (MI) 7 CB 64 654 3 29.00 0 29.00 60 30.96 3 45.96 105 42.69 0 42.69 94 31.85 0 31.85 48 29.04 0 29.04 55 33.41 0 33.41 57 34.40 0 34.40 56 33.53 0 33.53 60 31.58 0 31.58 60 33.49 0 33.49 59 344.95

Two Gun Montana (MT) 4 CB 125 1174 2 37.90 0 37.90 103 58.26 1 63.26 136 48.67 1 53.67 120 49.13 0 49.13 115 50.20 0 50.20 123 46.32 0 46.32 105 57.54 0 57.54 123 45.86 0 45.86 99 47.21 0 47.21 115 59.83 0 59.83 135 510.92

Safecracker Solon (IL) 3 CC 30 390 2 24.50 0 24.50 31 28.79 0 28.79 37 28.31 0 28.31 42 27.99 1 32.99 55 26.60 0 26.60 44 25.45 0 25.45 22 34.35 1 39.35 87 27.04 0 27.04 23 24.74 0 24.74 24 24.52 0 24.52 25 282.29

Chowboy Chet (IL) 3 CC 65 662 8 24.81 0 24.81 32 28.55 0 28.55 36 29.45 0 29.45 48 33.41 0 33.41 57 24.62 0 24.62 33 49.11 3 64.11 131 29.14 1 1 44.14 100 32.40 0 32.40 51 26.61 2 36.61 80 30.93 2 40.93 94 359.03

Asa Smith (KS) 8 CC 93 886 0 35.86 0 35.86 91 39.33 0 39.33 88 41.67 0 41.67 89 39.63 0 39.63 86 36.15 0 36.15 83 39.44 0 39.44 82 43.98 0 43.98 99 44.19 0 44.19 91 44.26 0 44.26 104 36.13 0 36.13 73 400.64

Taos Willie (OK) 9 CC 95 904 5 30.32 0 30.32 67 44.33 1 1 59.33 129 41.07 2 51.07 116 35.86 0 35.86 69 36.50 0 36.50 86 36.81 0 36.81 73 39.80 1 44.80 104 35.09 0 35.09 68 54.91 1 59.91 135 33.08 0 33.08 57 422.77

J. J. Drifter (MO) 2 D 33 408 1 25.05 0 25.05 33 30.12 0 30.12 44 26.07 0 26.07 26 29.84 0 29.84 41 24.34 0 24.34 31 29.40 0 29.40 42 29.60 1 34.60 58 31.31 0 31.31 47 27.38 0 27.38 35 31.08 0 31.08 51 289.19

Enfield (IL) 3 D 41 476 0 29.39 0 29.39 61 30.12 0 30.12 44 31.31 0 31.31 58 32.11 0 32.11 50 30.22 0 30.22 59 27.98 0 27.98 33 30.81 0 30.81 43 30.41 0 30.41 43 29.00 0 29.00 48 27.64 0 27.64 37 298.99

Marshal Kane (IA) 9 D 44 508 4 30.98 0 30.98 72 26.95 0 26.95 29 26.57 1 31.57 62 30.85 0 30.85 45 26.19 0 26.19 41 28.86 1 33.86 58 28.25 2 38.25 81 28.68 0 28.68 33 29.14 0 29.14 49 27.65 0 27.65 38 304.12

Tuco (IA) 9 D 52 577 6 25.07 0 25.07 34 28.90 0 28.90 39 41.13 4 61.13 126 29.37 0 29.37 39 25.77 1 30.77 61 31.76 1 36.76 72 27.25 0 27.25 29 32.64 0 32.64 53 30.89 0 30.89 57 34.63 0 34.63 67 337.41

Ole Blue (MO) 7 D 81 795 6 30.98 0 1 40.98 112 31.66 1 36.66 79 30.19 0 30.19 52 37.75 0 37.75 79 41.33 0 41.33 102 43.37 2 53.37 120 38.22 1 43.22 95 30.13 0 30.13 40 25.36 0 25.36 29 29.28 2 39.28 87 378.27

Ambler (AR) 1 ES 7 105 0 18.31 0 18.31 10 19.05 0 19.05 9 18.20 0 18.20 7 19.47 0 19.47 11 22.22 0 22.22 21 22.84 0 22.84 13 21.23 0 21.23 9 20.64 0 20.64 7 17.62 0 17.62 7 20.75 0 20.75 11 200.33

Bluff Creek Gilbert (KS) 2 ES 28 381 4 21.49 1 26.49 41 25.38 1 30.38 48 26.53 1 31.53 61 25.50 1 30.50 44 22.75 0 22.75 27 23.28 0 23.28 14 28.96 0 28.96 34 28.32 0 1 38.32 73 24.52 0 24.52 23 21.75 0 21.75 16 278.48

Hard Cash (MO) 5 ES 37 434 9 18.12 0 18.12 8 20.68 0 20.68 13 29.23 0 29.23 46 23.75 0 23.75 16 24.48 0 24.48 32 22.77 1 27.77 32 20.96 1 25.96 23 38.81 0 38.81 74 23.44 2 33.44 72 22.28 5 47.28 118 289.52

Ace Hanlon (FL) 10 ES 61 615 11 21.03 0 21.03 16 31.15 0 31.15 51 24.56 6 54.56 121 33.70 0 33.70 60 23.35 0 1 33.35 72 27.19 0 27.19 27 24.90 2 34.90 60 31.29 1 1 46.29 102 26.62 1 31.62 61 24.29 1 29.29 45 343.08

Alamo Kid (MO) 4 ES 71 729 3 29.42 1 34.42 86 28.45 0 28.45 34 34.25 0 34.25 66 32.97 1 37.97 81 38.68 0 38.68 95 29.89 1 34.89 64 28.79 0 28.79 33 46.03 0 46.03 101 33.39 0 33.39 70 42.15 0 42.15 99 359.02

Ole Curmudgeon (MO) 4 ES 78 779 5 30.22 2 40.22 110 36.52 0 36.52 76 34.42 0 34.42 67 36.03 1 41.03 92 30.12 1 35.12 80 35.79 1 40.79 87 34.62 0 34.62 59 34.31 0 34.31 64 38.73 0 38.73 84 33.50 0 33.50 60 369.26

Shortgrub (MO) 2 ES 112 1039 1 62.94 0 62.94 141 52.23 1 57.23 125 40.84 0 40.84 87 41.30 0 41.30 93 39.17 0 39.17 98 40.36 0 40.36 84 44.65 0 44.65 102 42.88 0 42.88 87 40.63 0 1 50.63 120 42.66 0 42.66 102 462.66

Ranger Dusty (IL) 3 ES 141 1364 0 53.90 0 53.90 134 69.94 0 69.94 142 61.86 0 1 71.86 137 79.38 0 79.38 142 58.43 0 58.43 137 77.61 0 77.61 141 56.72 0 56.72 120 69.29 0 69.29 137 65.97 0 65.97 137 61.68 0 61.68 137 664.78

Christmas Kid (AR) 9 ESD 42 486 0 25.47 0 25.47 36 30.21 0 30.21 47 27.43 0 27.43 34 32.28 0 32.28 51 26.40 0 26.40 42 39.01 0 39.01 81 31.28 0 31.28 45 30.97 0 30.97 45 27.88 0 27.88 40 34.45 0 34.45 65 305.38

Cole Starrherst (MO) 4 ESD 43 507 3 27.19 0 27.19 50 29.17 0 29.17 42 27.24 0 27.24 33 31.39 1 36.39 73 26.02 0 26.02 40 31.13 0 31.13 48 29.02 2 39.02 83 30.20 0 30.20 41 27.92 0 27.92 41 32.94 0 32.94 56 307.22

Deacon Stone (KS) 8 F 79 791 2 26.88 0 26.88 45 27.53 0 27.53 30 52.80 0 52.80 119 34.64 2 44.64 100 27.63 0 27.63 49 37.21 0 37.21 76 36.12 0 36.12 70 47.38 0 47.38 105 43.87 0 43.87 102 40.94 0 40.94 95 385.00

Lil Smokie (MO) P F 97 911 3 43.11 1 48.11 123 39.85 0 39.85 89 40.41 1 45.41 100 40.89 0 40.89 91 37.52 0 37.52 91 42.69 1 47.69 108 36.72 0 36.72 73 37.60 0 37.60 72 36.36 0 36.36 79 38.63 0 38.63 85 408.78

Smokin Okie (OK) 1 F 118 1112 2 38.85 0 1 48.85 125 41.34 0 41.34 93 50.76 0 50.76 113 46.28 0 46.28 106 38.86 0 38.86 96 58.75 0 58.75 126 50.03 0 50.03 110 58.79 1 63.79 134 39.60 1 44.60 108 42.20 0 42.20 101 485.46

Josey Kidd (OK) 10 FC 16 263 2 20.12 0 20.12 12 21.06 1 26.06 26 23.53 0 23.53 16 22.20 0 22.20 15 21.22 0 21.22 16 24.79 0 24.79 20 24.38 0 24.38 15 26.01 0 26.01 20 25.52 0 25.52 30 35.84 1 40.84 93 254.67

Rock Slide (OK) 10 FC 46 522 4 22.81 0 22.81 23 25.07 0 25.07 25 25.13 0 25.13 24 26.27 0 26.27 26 30.98 1 35.98 82 36.03 0 36.03 69 26.17 0 26.17 24 37.03 0 37.03 70 30.63 0 30.63 55 35.52 3 50.52 124 315.64

The Inspector (IL) 7 FC 82 814 0 27.23 0 27.23 51 40.61 0 40.61 91 41.46 0 1 51.46 118 39.71 0 39.71 88 28.89 0 28.89 53 34.13 0 34.13 61 43.74 0 43.74 98 45.34 0 45.34 97 44.32 0 44.32 105 31.33 0 31.33 52 386.76

Bronco Lumpy (OK) 10 FC 84 820 11 27.12 0 27.12 48 27.30 1 32.30 58 37.27 4 57.27 125 54.68 2 1 74.68 140 31.54 0 31.54 65 29.59 4 49.59 112 28.56 0 28.56 31 45.56 0 45.56 98 25.14 0 25.14 26 46.73 0 46.73 117 418.49

Pappy Miles (TX) 3 FC 100 950 3 30.35 0 30.35 68 35.60 0 35.60 71 42.05 1 47.05 105 37.86 0 37.86 80 34.90 0 34.90 78 36.88 1 1 51.88 114 34.18 0 34.18 55 74.55 1 1 89.55 144 58.18 0 58.18 132 42.67 0 42.67 103 462.22

Cletus (MO) 2 FC 105 981 3 30.42 1 35.42 89 39.07 0 39.07 86 44.52 0 44.52 98 39.27 0 39.27 85 36.99 1 41.99 104 42.67 0 42.67 92 45.44 0 45.44 107 57.74 1 62.74 132 44.32 0 44.32 105 38.29 0 38.29 83 433.73

Roadrunner (OK) 10 FcD 47 526 7 23.19 1 28.19 57 26.63 2 36.63 78 26.12 1 31.12 57 26.54 1 31.54 47 25.56 0 25.56 39 32.68 0 32.68 52 25.67 0 25.67 20 29.92 0 29.92 39 25.72 1 30.72 56 32.96 1 37.96 81 309.99

Jackson Rose (MO) 7 FcD 63 638 4 28.53 0 28.53 59 28.23 0 28.23 33 32.38 0 32.38 63 27.87 0 27.87 33 24.90 0 24.90 36 34.94 0 34.94 65 40.07 4 60.07 126 40.45 0 40.45 80 37.48 0 37.48 82 33.59 0 33.59 61 348.44

Gen Joe Johnson (MO) P FcD 68 690 1 32.03 0 32.03 79 33.07 0 33.07 61 42.37 0 42.37 93 34.87 0 34.87 65 30.56 0 30.56 60 36.95 0 36.95 74 34.02 0 34.02 54 33.47 0 33.47 59 33.51 0 33.51 73 30.61 1 35.61 72 346.46

Poot Lemans (MO) P FcD 115 1085 2 60.26 0 60.26 138 48.82 0 48.82 113 62.05 1 67.05 134 47.83 0 47.83 110 54.33 0 54.33 131 42.72 0 42.72 93 42.30 0 42.30 92 44.36 0 44.36 92 37.74 1 42.74 100 38.22 0 38.22 82 488.63

Smokie (MO) P FcD 117 1103 15 39.29 2 49.29 128 38.53 0 38.53 83 64.27 9 109.27 144 41.51 0 41.51 94 37.98 0 37.98 93 40.83 1 45.83 102 50.47 3 65.47 136 45.32 0 45.32 96 49.17 0 49.17 118 43.99 0 43.99 109 526.36

Eldorado Wayne (KS) 9 FCGF 101 956 7 30.79 0 30.79 70 34.04 0 34.04 69 30.04 0 30.04 50 37.60 1 42.60 96 29.92 1 34.92 79 40.58 0 40.58 86 60.56 1 65.56 137 46.26 1 51.26 111 42.45 2 1 62.45 136 45.00 1 50.00 122 442.24

Rose Webb (KS) 6 FcLS 138 1328 18 48.20 0 48.20 124 50.20 3 65.20 139 58.25 1 63.25 129 49.77 2 59.77 128 46.48 1 51.48 126 65.55 3 80.55 143 50.18 2 60.18 127 62.20 3 77.20 143 55.08 0 55.08 125 63.43 3 78.43 144 639.34

Bailey Creek (IL) 5 FcSD 84 820 4 33.69 0 33.69 84 31.87 0 31.87 54 34.23 1 39.23 83 33.72 0 33.72 61 39.32 1 44.32 110 40.97 0 40.97 88 35.20 1 40.20 89 42.60 1 47.60 106 32.72 0 32.72 69 36.89 0 36.89 76 381.21

White River Ike (MO) P FcSD 114 1066 4 44.74 0 44.74 119 44.79 0 44.79 104 64.82 2 74.82 140 57.27 0 57.27 126 40.07 0 40.07 101 40.49 0 40.49 85 45.03 2 55.03 117 44.85 0 44.85 94 42.99 0 42.99 101 37.12 0 37.12 79 482.17

Count Sandor (IL) 5 FcSSd 75 751 3 36.26 0 36.26 93 31.03 1 36.03 73 39.97 1 44.97 99 29.68 0 29.68 40 32.66 0 32.66 71 34.87 0 34.87 62 38.51 1 43.51 96 36.47 0 36.47 69 29.31 0 29.31 50 41.81 0 41.81 98 365.57

Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

Harry S Webb (KS) 6 FcSSd 111 1014 5 38.72 1 43.72 116 37.65 0 37.65 82 36.93 2 46.93 104 44.45 0 44.45 99 32.45 1 37.45 90 44.80 0 44.80 98 42.75 0 42.75 93 53.23 0 53.23 113 39.68 0 39.68 87 50.84 1 55.84 132 446.50

Cactus Kay (MI) 7 GD 49 552 4 26.55 1 31.55 75 30.65 0 30.65 49 27.06 0 27.06 31 31.03 1 36.03 71 25.40 0 25.40 38 29.28 0 29.28 40 37.28 1 42.28 91 34.39 0 34.39 65 27.64 0 27.64 37 27.05 1 32.05 55 316.33

Liberty Walsh (IL) 4 GD 88 833 3 32.57 1 37.57 98 38.56 0 38.56 84 39.11 0 39.11 81 39.17 0 39.17 84 33.74 0 33.74 73 42.50 0 42.50 91 35.09 0 35.09 62 44.12 2 54.12 116 33.68 0 33.68 74 35.09 0 35.09 70 388.63

Copper Rose (AR) 10 GD 91 869 4 31.53 0 31.53 74 46.37 0 46.37 110 30.42 0 30.42 54 30.32 1 35.32 66 29.63 0 29.63 57 43.27 2 53.27 118 36.94 0 36.94 75 44.70 0 44.70 93 42.14 0 42.14 99 45.13 1 50.13 123 400.45

Hunny 00 (OK) 9 GD 131 1235 3 48.88 0 48.88 126 49.80 0 49.80 118 51.09 0 51.09 117 54.90 0 54.90 120 46.26 0 46.26 116 50.81 1 55.81 122 999.00 999.00 146 51.34 0 51.34 112 47.93 1 52.93 122 55.84 1 60.84 136 1470.85

Miss Liz (MO) 2 GD 137 1317 11 51.91 5 76.91 144 63.17 0 63.17 135 56.88 2 66.88 133 56.11 0 56.11 122 49.88 0 49.88 122 56.88 2 66.88 132 63.48 0 63.48 132 67.16 1 72.16 139 52.90 1 57.90 130 51.60 0 51.60 128 624.97

Billy Broncstomper (MO) 1 GF 5 76 3 15.71 1 20.71 13 16.91 0 16.91 4 16.71 0 16.71 4 17.07 0 17.07 4 16.31 1 21.31 18 17.60 0 17.60 5 19.23 0 19.23 4 18.84 1 23.84 12 16.69 0 16.69 6 16.58 0 16.58 6 186.65

Stump Man (AR) 1 GF 7 105 3 17.09 0 17.09 7 18.71 0 18.71 7 16.86 1 21.86 11 17.55 0 17.55 5 18.19 0 18.19 9 26.13 0 26.13 24 19.10 1 24.10 14 18.78 1 23.78 11 16.28 0 16.28 5 20.88 0 20.88 12 204.57

Memphis Raines (IA) 9 GF 54 578 5 23.81 0 23.81 27 28.58 2 38.58 85 30.42 1 35.42 72 50.79 1 55.79 121 23.79 0 23.79 30 28.53 0 28.53 35 30.03 1 35.03 61 31.98 0 31.98 50 30.46 0 30.46 54 28.71 0 28.71 43 332.10

K. C. Ranger (MO) 8 GF 59 595 6 29.74 0 29.74 63 30.91 0 30.91 50 26.36 1 31.36 59 30.03 0 30.03 42 27.21 0 27.21 47 31.14 5 56.14 124 30.75 0 30.75 42 31.95 0 31.95 48 32.55 0 32.55 67 31.61 0 31.61 53 332.25

Clayton Moore (MO) 10 GF 139 1349 16 59.07 2 69.07 143 52.59 0 1 62.59 133 48.33 3 63.33 130 52.59 1 57.59 127 76.84 1 81.84 142 51.11 1 56.11 123 48.08 2 1 68.08 140 59.68 0 59.68 128 67.97 1 72.97 140 51.56 5 76.56 143 667.82

Cap'n Highpockets (MO) P GP 90 864 7 20.74 3 35.74 90 46.17 0 46.17 109 30.83 1 35.83 73 35.98 0 35.98 70 45.99 0 45.99 114 35.05 0 35.05 67 31.31 0 31.31 46 48.37 1 53.37 115 35.71 1 40.71 92 34.69 1 39.69 88 399.84

Quirt Dunn (KS) 4 GP 113 1045 3 36.62 0 36.62 94 43.06 0 43.06 97 50.67 0 50.67 112 52.08 0 52.08 118 38.80 1 43.80 108 45.55 0 45.55 100 46.30 2 1 66.30 138 42.93 0 42.93 89 40.90 0 40.90 93 41.40 0 41.40 96 463.31

Luke McGlue (KS) 8 GP 120 1121 5 44.06 1 49.06 127 52.91 0 52.91 122 37.05 0 37.05 76 48.74 0 48.74 112 45.57 1 50.57 124 42.80 1 47.80 109 44.33 1 1 59.33 125 55.02 0 55.02 119 43.19 1 1 58.19 133 36.23 0 36.23 74 494.90

Lady Roadrunner (OK) 10 L49 52 577 4 28.07 1 1 43.07 115 28.80 0 28.80 38 28.04 0 28.04 38 27.75 0 27.75 32 31.24 0 31.24 62 33.16 0 33.16 55 29.56 0 29.56 36 30.40 0 30.40 42 27.55 1 32.55 67 30.71 2 40.71 92 325.28

Insanity Jane (KS) 8 L49 89 859 6 29.86 0 29.86 65 37.26 0 37.26 80 29.18 0 29.18 44 32.41 0 32.41 52 45.19 3 60.19 139 40.70 1 45.70 101 30.43 0 30.43 40 49.55 1 54.55 117 72.04 1 1 87.04 144 36.99 0 36.99 77 443.61

Slipnoose (NM) 6 L49 121 1124 16 39.22 1 44.22 118 54.39 3 69.39 141 39.61 2 49.61 111 41.77 1 46.77 107 37.16 0 37.16 88 51.79 4 71.79 135 41.11 3 56.11 119 42.45 0 42.45 86 35.98 2 45.98 112 43.72 0 43.72 107 507.20

K-Lyn Wolf (KS) 10 L49 127 1212 23 36.97 0 36.97 96 51.01 1 56.01 124 40.52 3 55.52 122 46.33 4 66.33 136 39.61 0 39.61 100 51.67 4 71.67 134 37.50 4 57.50 122 41.31 3 56.31 123 53.65 3 1 78.65 141 40.98 1 45.98 114 564.55

Sally Ranger (MO) 8 L49 135 1298 7 54.69 0 54.69 135 62.54 0 62.54 132 57.48 1 62.48 128 57.69 1 62.69 133 59.57 0 59.57 138 47.08 0 47.08 106 65.50 2 75.50 141 71.23 1 76.23 142 47.98 2 57.98 131 45.13 0 45.13 112 603.89

Ima I. E. (MO) P L49 143 1376 10 59.12 0 59.12 136 65.72 1 70.72 143 67.04 2 77.04 141 68.14 6 98.14 145 53.58 0 53.58 128 72.63 0 72.63 136 64.36 0 64.36 135 64.97 0 64.97 135 63.96 1 68.96 139 65.72 0 65.72 138 695.24

Champagne Rose (OK) 10 LBW 110 1013 11 33.01 1 38.01 104 42.19 2 52.19 121 40.91 3 55.91 124 43.22 1 48.22 111 36.29 0 36.29 85 48.14 1 1 63.14 130 39.72 1 44.72 103 33.88 0 33.88 62 30.80 1 35.80 76 36.46 1 41.46 97 449.62

Miss Hitem (MO) 7 LC 22 310 1 26.70 0 26.70 43 29.01 0 29.01 40 23.17 0 23.17 14 24.34 0 24.34 18 21.23 0 21.23 17 24.59 0 24.59 18 25.81 0 25.81 22 33.98 0 33.98 63 22.74 1 27.74 39 27.62 0 27.62 36 264.19

Bad Bad Beth (IL) 3 LC 33 408 6 19.21 1 24.21 30 28.17 1 33.17 62 31.08 1 36.08 74 28.05 0 28.05 34 22.70 0 22.70 26 24.96 1 29.96 44 22.91 0 22.91 12 28.29 1 33.29 57 24.99 0 24.99 25 24.22 1 29.22 44 284.58

The Kassidy Kate (KS) 8 LCB 145 1446 8 79.30 1 84.30 145 92.80 2 102.80 145 118.91 1 123.91 145 86.98 1 91.98 144 89.39 0 89.39 145 88.24 1 93.24 144 89.70 0 89.70 143 99.11 0 99.11 145 77.18 2 87.18 145 90.88 0 90.88 145 952.49

Bertie Winchester (KS) 2 LGF 72 744 6 34.00 0 34.00 85 32.64 0 32.64 59 29.98 2 39.98 86 43.84 1 48.84 113 29.02 0 29.02 54 30.03 0 30.03 45 35.40 0 35.40 65 36.60 2 46.60 103 32.21 0 32.21 66 29.71 1 34.71 68 363.43

Cooncan (KS) 2 LS 25 325 3 22.23 2 32.23 80 24.06 0 24.06 21 24.73 0 24.73 22 26.10 1 31.10 46 22.58 0 22.58 25 21.89 0 21.89 9 24.64 0 24.64 17 31.19 0 31.19 46 26.19 0 26.19 33 25.16 0 25.16 26 263.77

Kid Karen (WA) 9 LS 92 879 5 34.80 0 34.80 88 36.09 1 41.09 92 35.76 3 50.76 113 45.87 0 45.87 104 35.25 0 35.25 81 36.69 0 36.69 71 32.88 0 32.88 51 34.52 0 34.52 66 39.17 1 44.17 103 34.53 0 1 44.53 110 400.56

Lil Feisty (AR) 6 LS 126 1181 5 47.58 0 47.58 121 56.18 1 61.18 130 43.49 0 43.49 96 43.86 1 48.86 114 42.02 0 42.02 105 55.24 0 55.24 121 53.92 0 53.92 116 51.04 1 56.04 121 47.47 2 1 67.47 138 47.37 0 47.37 119 523.17

Annie D. Vine (TX) 6 LS 140 1358 22 49.24 0 1 59.24 137 45.93 1 50.93 119 50.18 4 70.18 136 60.40 1 65.40 135 45.72 2 55.72 133 55.44 3 1 80.44 142 79.34 5 104.34 144 51.07 4 71.07 138 54.03 1 59.03 134 56.84 1 1 71.84 140 688.19

Rosy Zass (MO) 5 LS 142 1369 9 53.56 0 53.56 133 64.41 0 64.41 137 64.38 0 64.38 131 62.39 2 72.39 139 58.28 0 58.28 135 70.74 1 75.74 140 61.30 0 61.30 129 72.26 0 72.26 140 60.75 4 80.75 143 65.07 2 75.07 142 678.14

Kylie Coyote (KS) 5 LS 144 1383 15 58.17 1 63.17 142 60.01 1 65.01 138 57.83 3 72.83 138 70.21 0 70.21 138 61.99 0 61.99 141 72.65 5 97.65 145 58.35 1 63.35 131 59.92 0 59.92 129 59.55 4 79.55 142 70.33 0 70.33 139 704.01

Kiamichi Queen (OK) 6 LSD 70 726 3 38.50 0 38.50 106 33.18 0 33.18 63 32.16 1 37.16 77 36.86 0 36.86 74 29.57 0 29.57 56 41.90 0 41.90 89 36.04 0 36.04 68 33.30 0 33.30 58 29.98 2 39.98 88 29.59 0 29.59 47 356.08

Partner's Partner (IL) 5 LSGF 80 792 3 30.87 1 35.87 92 36.20 0 36.20 74 34.88 0 34.88 69 33.67 1 38.67 83 39.47 1 44.47 111 37.58 0 37.58 78 36.06 0 36.06 69 33.19 0 33.19 55 33.69 0 33.69 75 38.81 0 38.81 86 369.42

Mean Mary (IL) 3 LSGF 98 912 8 26.83 0 26.83 44 37.64 0 37.64 81 33.64 3 48.64 110 35.48 0 35.48 67 33.44 1 38.44 94 35.54 2 45.54 99 62.71 1 67.71 139 43.08 0 43.08 90 41.10 1 46.10 113 36.44 0 36.44 75 425.90

Alvira Sullivan Earp (UT) 6 LSS 32 399 4 21.90 0 21.90 20 36.52 0 36.52 76 24.13 0 24.13 19 29.26 1 34.26 63 22.30 0 22.30 22 28.24 1 33.24 56 27.88 0 27.88 30 24.99 0 24.99 17 23.78 1 28.78 46 25.74 1 30.74 50 284.74

Rebel Red Starr (MO) 4 LSS 77 763 0 30.79 0 30.79 70 44.40 0 44.40 102 33.61 0 33.61 64 38.65 0 38.65 82 31.91 0 31.91 67 42.20 0 42.20 90 37.04 0 37.04 76 42.88 0 42.88 87 31.70 0 31.70 62 34.16 0 34.16 63 367.34

Sedona Roxy (MO) 5 LSS 109 997 6 37.75 0 37.75 100 41.11 1 46.11 107 34.61 0 34.61 68 39.75 1 44.75 101 36.70 0 36.70 87 43.55 0 43.55 96 38.84 3 53.84 115 57.12 0 57.12 125 36.10 1 41.10 94 42.93 0 42.93 104 438.46

Hickok Holly (MO) 2 LSS 118 1112 0 40.01 0 40.01 109 45.98 0 45.98 106 39.57 0 39.57 84 43.51 0 43.51 98 43.66 0 43.66 107 46.15 0 46.15 103 63.88 0 63.88 133 58.94 0 58.94 127 45.03 0 1 55.03 124 49.22 0 49.22 121 485.95

Kathouse Kelli (OK) 6 LW 11 149 4 18.20 0 18.20 9 19.19 0 19.19 10 19.76 1 24.76 23 18.97 0 18.97 8 17.33 0 17.33 8 18.75 2 28.75 37 21.75 1 26.75 26 21.13 0 21.13 8 19.31 0 19.31 11 17.65 0 17.65 9 212.04

Belle Vaquera (MO) 1 LW 20 294 3 21.33 0 21.33 17 24.49 0 24.49 22 24.94 2 34.94 71 25.21 0 25.21 22 20.58 0 20.58 15 29.84 0 29.84 43 25.43 0 25.43 18 26.67 0 26.67 22 21.78 0 21.78 15 25.56 1 30.56 49 260.83

Winnie Whisperer (MO) P LYG 116 1101 0 50.28 0 50.28 129 49.27 0 49.27 116 46.29 0 46.29 101 46.82 0 46.82 108 41.90 0 41.90 103 46.25 0 46.25 104 47.31 0 47.31 109 50.50 0 50.50 109 45.84 0 45.84 111 44.79 0 44.79 111 469.25

Naildriver (AR) 1 S 6 94 2 15.87 0 15.87 5 19.03 1 24.03 20 17.12 0 17.12 5 19.13 0 19.13 9 15.47 0 15.47 5 22.24 1 27.24 29 20.35 0 20.35 8 17.12 0 17.12 3 15.58 0 15.58 3 16.66 0 16.66 7 188.57

Back 40 (IL) 3 S 17 268 1 22.66 1 27.66 54 23.40 0 23.40 17 29.34 0 29.34 47 24.61 0 24.61 20 22.01 0 22.01 20 23.61 0 23.61 15 24.39 0 24.39 16 24.44 0 24.44 13 27.60 0 27.60 36 25.91 0 25.91 30 252.97

John Bear (MO) 2 S 35 414 11 23.02 6 53.02 132 20.85 0 20.85 14 18.03 1 23.03 13 26.03 0 26.03 23 22.57 0 22.57 24 28.01 1 33.01 54 20.68 1 1 35.68 67 23.55 2 33.55 61 21.86 0 21.86 16 20.45 0 20.45 10 290.05

Red Rider Rudy (MO) 4 S 39 448 2 27.15 0 27.15 49 28.71 1 33.71 68 28.16 0 28.16 39 26.26 0 26.26 25 27.35 1 32.35 68 28.86 0 28.86 38 26.92 0 26.92 28 30.71 0 1 40.71 81 23.59 0 23.59 19 26.68 0 26.68 33 294.39

Marshal Eli Taylor (MO) 4 S 51 570 3 37.83 0 37.83 102 29.86 1 34.86 70 29.58 0 29.58 49 31.86 0 31.86 49 27.39 2 37.39 89 29.21 0 29.21 39 29.23 0 29.23 35 29.91 0 29.91 38 31.06 0 31.06 58 27.83 0 27.83 41 318.76

Marshal Gunnison (KS) 2 S 83 817 7 29.81 0 29.81 64 37.31 1 42.31 95 31.74 2 41.74 90 30.44 0 30.44 43 28.92 1 1 43.92 109 37.94 1 42.94 95 35.20 0 35.20 63 42.56 1 1 57.56 126 28.28 0 28.28 43 34.72 1 39.72 89 391.92

Stoney Bottoms (MO) 2 S 86 824 9 26.91 0 26.91 46 44.77 0 44.77 103 30.18 0 30.18 51 35.83 2 45.83 103 34.35 2 1 54.35 132 32.98 0 32.98 53 34.44 2 44.44 101 38.81 2 48.81 107 31.86 0 31.86 64 29.40 1 34.40 64 394.53

Red Rider Ray (MO) 1 S 99 946 19 27.45 1 32.45 81 35.95 0 35.95 72 30.54 5 55.54 123 32.21 1 37.21 75 42.32 3 57.32 134 42.53 2 1 62.53 129 32.75 1 37.75 79 31.00 3 46.00 100 28.85 0 28.85 47 28.61 3 43.61 106 437.21

G. Rowdy Hook (MO) 8 S 106 982 9 30.38 0 30.38 69 41.16 1 46.16 108 41.56 0 41.56 88 49.15 1 54.15 119 31.44 0 31.44 63 51.51 0 1 61.51 128 37.77 0 37.77 80 35.34 1 40.34 78 29.14 3 1 54.14 123 35.79 3 50.79 126 448.24

Badmoon Rison (KS) 8 S 107 983 8 37.70 0 37.70 99 39.16 2 49.16 114 38.13 2 48.13 107 42.22 1 47.22 109 42.61 0 42.61 106 42.72 0 42.72 93 37.57 0 37.57 78 46.99 3 61.99 130 39.12 0 39.12 85 33.87 0 33.87 62 440.09

Parson Remington (KS) 10 S 122 1144 18 37.02 1 42.02 114 52.40 2 62.40 131 42.11 1 47.11 106 56.38 1 61.38 131 34.45 0 34.45 76 44.00 0 44.00 97 41.55 2 51.55 111 39.22 7 74.22 141 39.38 1 44.38 107 38.22 3 53.22 130 514.73

Mongo Jay (KS) 4 S 124 1167 3 51.57 0 1 61.57 139 44.61 1 49.61 117 42.27 0 42.27 92 54.92 1 59.92 130 47.14 0 47.14 117 53.44 1 1 68.44 133 42.88 0 1 52.88 113 56.30 0 56.30 122 41.79 0 41.79 96 43.92 0 43.92 108 523.84

The Brisco Kid (OK) 6 SD 19 287 2 20.79 0 20.79 14 28.15 0 28.15 32 22.26 0 22.26 12 24.74 0 24.74 21 22.52 0 1 32.52 69 25.65 0 25.65 23 27.27 1 32.27 50 23.72 1 28.72 34 21.89 0 21.89 17 21.50 0 21.50 15 258.49

Hyman Old Cowhand (NE) 5 SD 38 436 2 23.77 0 23.77 26 33.63 0 33.63 66 27.44 0 27.44 35 28.50 1 33.50 58 27.18 0 27.18 46 29.97 1 34.97 66 26.83 0 26.83 27 30.65 0 30.65 44 26.37 0 26.37 34 27.03 0 27.03 34 291.37

Coffin Sam (MO) 5 SD 45 521 7 26.16 0 26.16 39 35.57 1 40.57 90 34.19 1 39.19 82 23.22 4 43.22 97 27.75 0 27.75 50 28.53 0 28.53 35 25.14 1 30.14 39 28.31 0 28.31 31 25.31 0 25.31 27 26.36 0 26.36 31 315.54

Cherokee Runner (OK) 1 SD 62 636 4 31.75 2 41.75 113 31.46 1 36.46 75 29.20 0 29.20 45 32.74 0 32.74 53 28.12 0 28.12 52 32.04 0 32.04 50 31.15 1 36.15 71 27.31 0 27.31 25 36.72 0 36.72 81 35.49 0 35.49 71 335.98

Sgt StroDog (KS) 5 SD 96 905 8 27.49 1 32.49 82 33.45 0 33.45 65 46.18 2 1 66.18 132 37.39 0 37.39 78 37.75 2 47.75 119 33.99 0 33.99 59 34.32 1 39.32 85 36.40 1 41.40 82 44.62 1 49.62 119 38.49 0 38.49 84 420.08
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

Tom Slick (OK) 3 SD 134 1293 7 47.69 1 52.69 131 49.22 0 49.22 115 85.84 2 95.84 143 60.10 1 1 75.10 141 53.40 1 58.40 136 67.86 1 72.86 137 50.14 1 55.14 118 62.28 0 62.28 131 52.47 0 52.47 121 48.68 0 48.68 120 622.68

Django (AR) 6 SD 146 1469 0 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 146 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 999.00 999.00 147 9990.00

Gunsmith Frank (MO) 7 SFC 54 578 1 22.23 1 27.23 51 32.04 0 32.04 55 36.53 0 1 46.53 103 26.67 0 26.67 29 23.43 0 23.43 29 38.34 0 38.34 79 32.19 0 32.19 49 45.26 0 45.26 95 31.30 0 31.30 59 25.62 0 25.62 29 328.61

Partner (IL) 5 SGF 21 299 2 21.56 0 21.56 18 24.70 0 24.70 23 26.25 0 26.25 28 26.28 0 26.28 27 29.01 1 34.01 75 24.25 0 24.25 17 25.61 0 25.61 19 27.58 0 27.58 26 23.40 1 28.40 44 23.90 0 23.90 22 262.54

Hawkshaw Fred (TX) 6 SGF 40 460 7 21.70 0 21.70 19 32.29 0 32.29 57 24.63 3 39.63 85 26.41 0 26.41 28 26.48 1 31.48 64 25.16 0 25.16 21 26.78 2 36.78 74 28.05 0 28.05 29 26.83 1 31.83 63 23.28 0 23.28 20 296.61

Hairless (IL) 3 SGF 56 588 8 26.55 0 26.55 42 31.40 0 31.40 53 25.74 0 25.74 25 31.08 3 46.08 105 25.35 0 25.35 37 26.19 2 36.19 70 26.67 2 36.67 72 33.18 0 33.18 54 30.19 0 30.19 52 32.06 1 37.06 78 328.41

Jackaroo (OK) 6 SS 14 196 3 28.01 0 28.01 56 19.86 1 24.86 24 19.55 1 24.55 20 20.37 0 20.37 12 19.07 0 19.07 10 22.21 0 22.21 11 20.80 1 25.80 21 24.67 0 24.67 15 17.67 0 17.67 8 22.96 0 22.96 19 230.17

Snake Oil George (OK) 1 SS 15 236 1 20.84 0 20.84 15 22.80 1 27.80 31 24.02 0 24.02 18 24.26 0 24.26 17 19.57 0 19.57 11 24.78 0 24.78 19 23.32 0 23.32 13 31.96 0 31.96 49 29.31 0 29.31 50 20.98 0 20.98 13 246.84

Matt Valentine (OK) 1 SS 24 317 4 23.91 3 38.91 107 21.35 0 21.35 15 26.59 0 26.59 30 22.13 0 22.13 14 20.11 0 20.11 14 26.47 0 26.47 26 28.78 1 33.78 53 24.64 0 24.64 14 23.65 0 23.65 20 24.46 0 24.46 24 262.09

Cripple Creek Ranger (IL) 3 SS 27 368 3 23.35 0 23.35 24 23.70 0 23.70 19 27.45 0 27.45 36 27.28 0 27.28 30 23.33 0 23.33 28 27.51 0 27.51 31 25.48 2 35.48 66 29.87 0 29.87 36 25.62 0 25.62 32 29.48 1 34.48 66 278.07

Bulldog Brown (KS) 8 SS 48 547 3 27.75 0 27.75 55 32.26 0 32.26 56 30.90 0 30.90 56 28.81 0 28.81 37 27.99 0 27.99 51 32.35 1 37.35 77 28.69 0 28.69 32 28.15 0 28.15 30 26.13 2 1 46.13 114 27.77 0 27.77 39 315.80

Half Rack (OK) 10 SS 50 566 5 26.93 0 26.93 47 28.53 0 28.53 35 28.26 0 28.26 40 29.02 0 29.02 38 29.60 3 44.60 113 29.13 1 34.13 60 32.17 0 32.17 48 27.67 0 27.67 27 28.25 0 28.25 42 41.32 1 46.32 116 325.88

Wildcat Maverick (MI) 7 SS 69 692 9 25.54 0 25.54 37 31.73 2 41.73 94 33.82 0 33.82 65 36.62 1 41.62 95 38.81 3 53.81 129 27.48 0 27.48 30 30.04 3 45.04 105 35.08 0 35.08 67 25.34 0 25.34 28 28.70 0 28.70 42 358.16

Doc Slogun (MO) 4 SS 73 746 15 25.36 0 25.36 35 28.25 3 43.25 99 28.51 2 38.51 78 33.40 0 33.40 56 33.26 3 48.26 120 31.13 0 31.13 48 29.32 2 39.32 85 30.37 2 40.37 79 25.54 0 25.54 31 31.04 3 46.04 115 371.18

Young's Angel (KS) 8 SS 76 753 4 34.54 0 34.54 87 32.84 0 32.84 60 34.89 0 34.89 70 35.65 1 40.65 90 31.67 0 31.67 66 43.04 2 53.04 116 28.63 1 33.63 52 39.67 0 39.67 76 36.27 0 36.27 78 33.32 0 33.32 58 370.52

Lobo Wolffe (MO) 7 SS 128 1215 7 42.73 1 47.73 122 56.93 2 66.93 140 50.94 0 50.94 115 57.15 1 62.15 132 47.44 0 47.44 118 47.07 1 52.07 115 45.55 0 45.55 108 44.36 1 49.36 108 51.78 1 56.78 128 51.61 0 51.61 129 530.56

Aireoplane Lain (MO) 9 SS 132 1237 17 47.16 0 47.16 120 46.84 0 46.84 111 43.22 1 48.22 109 52.21 1 57.21 125 45.52 8 85.52 144 49.26 0 49.26 110 42.90 3 57.90 124 47.32 2 1 67.32 136 46.30 2 56.30 127 54.73 0 54.73 131 570.46

Willie P. (MO) 5 SS 136 1305 34 51.98 2 61.98 140 42.93 4 62.93 134 41.27 10 91.27 142 45.91 1 50.91 116 79.38 1 84.38 143 43.84 3 58.84 127 44.12 4 64.12 134 43.14 4 63.14 133 41.63 0 41.63 95 46.91 5 71.91 141 651.11

Rail Rider (MO) P SSD 59 595 2 28.49 0 28.49 58 33.18 0 33.18 63 28.59 0 28.59 43 36.30 0 36.30 72 22.77 1 1 37.77 92 29.29 0 29.29 41 34.28 1 39.28 84 33.22 0 33.22 56 27.68 0 27.68 38 30.24 0 30.24 48 324.04

Virgil Earp (UT) 6 SSD 74 750 5 31.73 0 31.73 77 48.27 2 58.27 126 31.22 1 36.22 75 34.00 0 34.00 62 30.21 0 30.21 58 37.34 2 47.34 107 42.93 0 42.93 94 37.33 0 37.33 71 28.57 0 28.57 45 27.49 0 27.49 35 374.09

Kansas Gentleman (KS) 8 SSD 104 980 0 36.68 0 36.68 95 46.91 0 46.91 112 48.19 0 48.19 108 44.75 0 44.75 101 49.10 0 49.10 121 38.57 0 38.57 80 38.55 0 38.55 82 50.70 0 50.70 110 40.57 0 40.57 91 37.18 0 37.18 80 431.20

Printer Doc (AR) 10 SSD 107 983 8 31.23 0 31.23 73 38.56 1 43.56 101 33.90 1 38.90 80 37.36 0 37.36 76 33.84 0 33.84 74 38.28 3 53.28 119 47.33 1 1 62.33 130 50.65 1 55.65 120 45.58 0 45.58 110 37.17 1 42.17 100 443.90

Gunny 00 (OK) 9 SSGF 26 348 1 22.28 0 22.28 21 26.93 0 26.93 28 28.29 0 28.29 41 29.61 1 34.61 64 24.68 0 24.68 35 26.40 0 26.40 25 26.50 0 26.50 25 27.26 0 27.26 24 30.27 0 30.27 53 26.49 0 26.49 32 273.71

Hassayampa John Mossman (IL) 3 SSGF 103 979 7 33.22 1 38.22 105 42.74 0 42.74 96 36.38 2 46.38 102 39.69 0 39.69 87 49.18 1 54.18 130 45.86 1 50.86 113 35.32 0 35.32 64 41.45 0 41.45 83 34.13 1 39.13 86 40.77 1 45.77 113 433.74

Missouri Traveler (MO) 7 W 2 43 1 14.31 0 14.31 2 18.45 0 18.45 5 15.54 0 15.54 3 16.35 0 16.35 3 14.83 0 14.83 2 15.67 0 15.67 1 19.12 0 19.12 3 23.12 0 23.12 10 15.61 1 20.61 12 15.47 0 15.47 2 173.47

J. B. Kidd (IA) 9 W 13 169 7 15.86 2 25.86 38 20.60 0 20.60 12 18.83 1 23.83 17 19.46 1 24.46 19 16.63 1 21.63 19 20.40 0 20.40 7 16.73 1 21.73 10 21.80 0 21.80 9 18.04 0 18.04 10 20.31 1 25.31 28 223.66

Long Ranger (MO) 7 W 87 825 0 37.75 0 37.75 100 39.28 0 39.28 87 38.83 0 38.83 79 40.28 0 40.28 89 36.23 0 36.23 84 37.08 0 37.08 75 39.98 0 39.98 88 39.72 0 39.72 77 36.24 0 36.24 77 35.01 0 35.01 69 380.40

Missouri Lefty (MO) 7 YG 1 21 0 12.50 0 12.50 1 16.55 0 16.55 2 15.20 0 15.20 2 13.76 0 13.76 1 13.81 0 13.81 1 16.55 0 16.55 4 19.69 0 19.69 7 15.72 0 15.72 1 13.75 0 13.75 1 12.29 0 12.29 1 149.82

One Shot Scott (MO) 1 YG 56 588 13 26.92 1 31.92 78 26.58 0 26.58 27 26.52 1 31.52 60 49.44 8 89.44 143 27.38 0 27.38 48 27.19 0 27.19 27 29.71 0 29.71 37 27.43 1 32.43 52 30.02 2 40.02 89 25.17 0 25.17 27 361.36

Norwalk Shorty (IA) 9 YG 102 978 29 19.45 2 29.45 62 24.65 6 54.65 123 25.39 1 30.39 53 35.12 6 65.12 134 29.41 2 39.41 99 29.26 2 1 49.26 111 30.29 3 45.29 106 31.51 2 41.51 84 33.18 3 48.18 116 29.80 2 39.80 90 443.06


